MITSUBISHI

=ETXAIVUEBENZAYT
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model

PLK-E2516R

B R CONTENTS Page
& * 1% FE CONSITUGHON -++sseseesesrrsresessessesessessesssssssessessssssessessssssessesnssssessens 1
N 7.3 £} % (1) Arm bed & it'S aCCESSOMES (1) -rrrrrrrrrrarrrrmrrrrannerraneassseasseeessnees 2
N 7.3 E3] % (2) Arm bed & it'S aCCESSONES (2 ) -rrxrrrrrrrarrrrrmrrrranrrrranrassnrasseeessnees 4
EI N ® BS % (3) Arm bed & it's ACCESSONES (3 ) -rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrmsrrrrrrsssrersssssrrressssnees 6
K Ly ] # (1) Sewing mechanism (1) s« 8
k& Ly ¥ B (2) SEWING MECHANISM (2 ) ++sweserresemssmmsssisisiss s 10
th B Z b3 & Presser bar lifting Mechanism «««+«=««sssssrsrsssmssmmnmnnisnssnns 12
%008 Y H# Thread fiMmIng MEChANISM «rwwsssssseressssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssss 14
X =Y T — T JLHE HE XY 1ADIE MECHANISY+++eseesesresresessesesssssssessssssssssessssssassesssssssessesas 16
ShOH X M M (1) WOrk hOIer MEChANISM (1 )essssseeeeesssssssmmesssssssseneesssssssssssssssssnnes 18
SO Z M B (2) WO hOIEr MEChANISM (2 ) sserereeereeesssssssssssssssssssssmmssssseseseeeee 20
T A S8 — B B WIDEr MEChANISM e 22
1 i H BE Ol IUDNICAtION MECNANISTY «++++sresresereeresresrereeresresnesesssesesessessesesseans 24
IEI [ B2 & B &%  Cable component & Pneumatic CONrol UNit -« ««ssssssssssssssssssnsnsnnnnns 26
@ Fo— T L B 1B Toble & SHANG ceeeeeereerreseeeressssese sttt ensessesans 28
|E| <t E E (1) ACCESSOMES (1) eesesersmesessessessessessssesssssessessnsssessssssessssssessnees 30
<t B Ei (2)  ACCESSOMES (2):esresresresrmsrmsesmsessessessessessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesaes 32
F T D T U I8 = U OpHON IS rrereeseees sttt 34
A = [FICIEX #+++rrrrrrrnnnnnrrerrmnnnuinrersentstia e ss e s e s e ra e e e ra e e e ra s 36

P—223A 200704




Hama—~DFEERK
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

1. EBSI—KIZDLYT CONCERNING PARTS CODE.
HaRzEIEXSINAEEF. MHRI—FEH S ETIZEL,
Please inform the part number, when these parts are ordered.

— SUUHE
Sewing machine parts
— HIERS
Sewing machine model
— R4 — fTEk — m%
Model No. Specification Description
— a0
ﬂxnn v L]
(Standard Par‘ts) M AN AN

(1 (2) &) 4) (5) (6) @) €)) (9)

(%E/J\%%ﬂ.ﬁ:) M s

Common Parts

| | |

T#R () T4 ©2) RE]
— Specification(1) “— Specification(2) “— Description
HB/NER SR

— Common parts

SOV
— Sewing machine parts

151 — PLK-E &5
Example PLK-E Series
— PLK-E2516R  — 4= — by This—

Standard Top cover

(2 ) IMIIE][2][7][A]l0o][6]]0]|0

Standard Parts
M (2) (3 4) (5) (6) @) (8) (9)

(;;ﬁmw&rsnﬂu) MI||9 0 4 111 2110 3 7

Common Parts

ST M4 RUES6 PFARAT
— Screw size M4 “~— Length of — Screw(Pan head screw)
screw 6

2. ZEBEY—7/(ZDLV T CONCERNING MODIFICATION MARK.
EEI—IVRIC*EE0HAMRIE. K, TEGEDEEREAHYETOT, TEXDBRICIISHEAOHFZD
HWEBSLEHETIEZSLY,
The parts marked with * in the modification column has been changed the shape or size etc. So when these
modified parts are ordered please inform the serial number of the sewing machine.

T —REISOVTOMBERLZ(E. TOHANRAIFERASN-HERELZTRLES,
HOTRAITOH2GE L. BEOHENTHONL-O . BHDEELSNNOBET
FERENTWSGEEAHYET .

Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are Indicated model of these parts
are registered firstly. Parts are used for not only the indicated model, but also
another models, in reason of New development, improvement after.



EIRHERL
CONSTRUCTION

% %ﬁﬂ

Sewing machine head

T—7 )
Table & stand

O} : .
f { o il <1

Operation panel

L |

Main motor

il A

Control box

L B H T UV —ARXER S A a s B LTSN,
2 Fig.No. OFZEL TORWE TR TG T D22 &IF R ET A, SetlT TGV LET,
Remarks 1) Concerning about the motor parts please refer to the parts catalog of MITSUBISHI LIMI

SERVO X.

Remarks 2) The parts which Fig.No are not marked are not available individually. It can be supplied
with the whole component.

1 PLK-E2516R



AEE R0
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(1)

102

142




[BIARKE (1)

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(1)

Fig Bama—k m A Description =
no. Parts no. Amt. Req
B 101 MB62E0849 F N = MOtOr COVEr:++  srrrrrrressnnnnnnnennn,
B 102 M91071004 SW-MW7'FILFA LY MAXG - wrvrrernrnrnen Screw MAX8:«rsrrrrrnerrnnrennanennnns 3
B 103 M91054004 SW-PW7 IVLFA LY MAXG v rerrrrernrnens Screw MAX8: -« rrrrrrarrnnarnnnnrnnnns 11
B 104 ME10A0742 DA COVE " s trerrrrsnsantantaieianiansans
B 105 M91304080 By Rubber plug: =« ++ressrreeanmmeanianns 3
B 106 M90883080 B LR P PP Rubber plug: ===+ rrrrorrarearaeen, 1
B 107 MB25A0742 DA COVE = = trerrrrntantaataatianiansans 1
B 108 M90823050 IHEY R R G Washer 8- errrrrrrniinniiiiiiiiiaans, 3
B 109 MB60A0750 T e Holder =+ rrrrerernnnnnnnnnennnnanaans 1
B 110 MS10A1456 AT e Bearing: - rrrrrrrrerere e 2
B 111 M91803022 AYRYTFIFH GV b MBX40 -+ - v v meenne Bolt MBX40: =« v rrreerrrneeeeeenenns 1
B 112 ME25A0339 TN = COVE = s trerrrantaataataa i 1
B 113 M96002017 BTITAVTYP MBXT2 v evrvreee v Bolt MBX12 +rrerrrennnrnnnnninnnnaans 4
B 114 M90631050 S EY N R G Washer G- rerrrrrrrmnnnniiiiiniiaans, 4
B 115 MB61A0601 RS TG Holder: = rrrerrerrnrsarnnennesnnnnnnnns 2
B 116 M91067004 SW-PW7' 7Y FA Y  MEX10-cxrrmeerenne Screw MEXT10:«rererrreeerneneena... 2
B 117 M90573080 By Rubber plug: -« ++rssrreemmmeeaniann. 1
B 118 ME27A0339 DR =N = Cylinder cover: == r rrrrerrareareaennes 1
B 119 M90859004 SW-PW7 IV FA LY M3XBrrererrerarnens Screw M3XG s rrrrrrerrrnnrennnernnnns 4
B 120 ME20A0830 AU Face plater« = rreerrrremmrmennaaannn. 1
B 121 M91055004 SW-PW7 GV FA LY MAX22:wevennveeenns Screw MAX22:««eeererereraneeaiana.. 1
B 122 M91110002 EF4Y" 11/64(40)X8 w - v rrvermerrereenees Screw 11/64(40)X8 - wx-wrrrerereese
B 123 M90806002 EF2RY" 1/8(40)KBr+rrrrrrrnrenrensnnennenn Screw 1/8(44)X6 -+ vrerrrrareraranennns
B 125 MB61A1601 TAN =N MY G e Eye guard bracket: -+« rorrareareaenns 1
B 126 MSO01A0160 FAD =R e Eye guard:- « = rrrrmmrrreanannnnaanes 1
B 128 M91066004 SW-PW7 GV FA Y MAX25 v e v evvveeenns Screw MAX25: - weeererereraeeaaana.. 1
B 129 M91058004 SW-PW7'IVLFA LY MAXBwrvrerrernrnens Screw MAXG: -« -errrrerrrnarrnnanrnnnns 1
B 130 MSO01A0361 TR v Latoher eerrerrrrrnrsnrnnenaeinesnnnnns 1
B 131 M90906003 YETEY" 9/64(40)XB.27 - w v errrrrrrnneenss Screw 9/64(40)X3.2- -« -rrrrrreeenns 4
B 132 MB61A0650 Fo R )T Knurled Knobsg: =+« s rrrrrerrmrrarrnnanns 1
B 133 MB61A0459 L A R T R R R Warnig seal =+« rrrrrmrrrenamaeenanaa, 1
B 134 MB61A1459 L A R R R Warnig seal =+« rrrrrmrrrenamaeeanaa. 1
B 135 MB61A2459 L A R R PR Warnig seal =+« rrrrrmrrrenammeenanaa, 1
B 136 M90605010 #5397 3/32(56)X2.8+ - v rurere e Screw 3/32(56)X2.8+ - -vrreruneanens 2
B 137 MS02A1101 T G Needle plate: -« rrremmrrrennraeennns 1
B 138 M90990002 ta*»“/ M4X8 .............................. Screw M4X8 ........................... 12
B 139 MB61A0797 i 2 ) A R R R Film sheet - r-srrerrearsarmarmneannnnns 1
B 140 MB61A0470 7\'\“')47 ................................... Slide plate:x« rrremmrrrenaraiaaaans 1
B 141 MS10A0192 AR Roerreee Leaf spring:« - rrrrerrereaneaneaans 1
B 142 MB25A0426 BYTHFH e Bracket-: = eteressereraraaiatanarannas 1
B 143 M95002017 EITAVIYE MBXT2- e v evereennaeaeanna, Bolt MEX12 rrevnnnnnnnnnnncnnnnnnnns 6
B 144 M90511050 IHFY DR e Washer 5rerrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnninnnnnneann, 6
3 PLK-E2516R



RKRERQ)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(2)

110 108 (110)

anay
\H { N \i1usy

—
2
ﬁ
\\
=
N
é —
3
8
fan
[ g

N S

122

ﬁ /74 /

134 133 123 124 125 126 127 128(i28)129 130 131 132




[CIAIRRIfR(2)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(2)

Fig Z®E #IHHma—F w4 Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
C 101 MB25A1601 :/“-\»:,\“aw\ylr,rg ........................... Shutter adapter: =« == r=rrarrareaenen. 1
C 102 M91058004 SW-PW7' IVLFA LY MAXGwrvrrrrernrnens Screw MAXE -+ reeeerrrresnnninannanns 4
C 103 MA20A0257 7]"3‘1’[’;1 ................................... Shutter holder = ==  rrrrrreannannan. 2
C 104 M90859004 SW-PW7'IVLFA LY MBXGvrerrrrernrnens Screw M3XE: - rrererrrrrsnnnnnannanans 4
C 105 MA20A0458 :/“,‘,,\3 ................................... Shutter: = - - rrreersrrrenniiinnnnnas 1
C 106 MB25A2601 :/“'\"I\»il"J"/'i"f')T (BE) e Shutter adapter (R)=« =+ ==x=srrrarearens 1
C 107 MB25A3601 :/“‘\"I\»il"J"/'i"f')T (tl)ﬂ)) ...................... Shutter adapter (L)-===rererrrrereneens 1
C 108 MF36A1180 ARTUF e Thread guide: =  rrrsrrrrrarrreanaeans 1
C 109 MG43A0181 ARTUF oo Thread guide - =  rrrsrrrrrarrreanaeans 1
C 110 M91011004 7°57,H-/\‘$:/° MAXG: errrerrrrnnnnnnneennns Screw MAXE: +rreerrerrreennnnnnnnnnns 3
Cc 111 M91910080 T e Rubber plug: =« ++rsrrrerammreaniann. 3
C 112 MFO03A0584 FUE N = e Thread take—up lever guard--+«++=++-++- 1
C 113 MF10A0181 ARTUF e Thread guide - = rrrsrrrerarrreanaenns 1
C 114 MG43A1181 ARTUF e Thread guide: = +rrrsrrrerarrreanaenns 1
C 115 M90909003  VIETAY" 9/BA(40)XG: -+ -xvverresnesns Screw 9/64(80)XB -+« +x v rerrrureens 2
C 116 M91182080 T e Rubber plug:« = ++ ssrrermmmeeaniann. 1
C 117 M91053020 Dujhgy-’-\y;\%)(*:/“ MAXGrrrrrrreenrrnnnnns Screw MAXB: = rrrrrrrannrrannnanna 2
Cc 118 MFOOAO0181 ARTUF e Thread guide - = rrrsrrrerarrreanaeens 1
C 119 MF90A0553 FRYYRY e Thread tension stud-=-+++=sseeeeeeranns 1
C 120 MF10A1555 :):317:/3-‘5 ................................. Thread tension discs: === serrrrrsnnns 2
C 121 MF36A0245 TIYRAIN Rorrremmme e Thread tension spring: ===« r=xr=xese- 1
C 122 M91101046 WIIF YR Thumb nuts = rrerrrrrmrrarraraaaeans 1
C 123 M90901002 EF2Y" 9/64(40)XA v rrrrnrrnrnnenneaan, Screw 9/64(40)X 4+ rrrerereneianiann, 1
C124 MF10A0709 JIYYdr Thread tension regulator bushing: -+ 1
C 125 MF10A0187 AR e e Thread take—up spring: =« ++«=ssreess- 1
C 126 MF10A0553 :):auj:/;k“rj ................................. Thread tension stud--- -+ rrrreessannnnns 1
C 127 M90204060 B e te e Thread tension releasing pin«==++«+==+++ 1
C 128 MF10A0555 FAYUH G Thread tension discg: =+ = rsrrerrerrnes 2
C 129 MM11A0556 FAYY GAY T e e Disc retaining plate« ==+« ==rrreasreeenns 1
C 130 MN52A1245 TYRAIN Forverermeraa i Thread tension spring: =+ ««==++tx=sxsee- 1
C 131 MT60A0802 YR A Thumb nut revolution stopper==««==+++-" 1
C 132 M91610046 WIIF YR Thumb nuts=-srrrrrrrrmrrarra s 1
C 133 MF70A1180 ARTUF e Thread guide - = +rrrorrrrrmrrreanaeens 1
C 134 M95004020 OYHITFYERARY MEXG v evvvrrererenennns Screw MBX8 - rrrrrrrrrnrrarrnrinnnnnns 1
C 901 MFOOE0550 FATEYRYIAT e Thread tension regulator assy----+----- 1
C 902 MA16E0210 FAEYFHIRT e Thread tension regulator assy=««=+++-- 1
5 PLK-E2516R



[D] A{KEER(3)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(3)

123—_|
124 —|

125—, |
126
(12— @ ,

127~

128

J:i_l
ﬂ\oa«ﬁ

11— \’/ |

118

@ /119

| . ——+—120
13—
s 122

131




[DIA KB (3)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(3)

Fig Z®H #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
D 101 ME27A0600 Ry N = e TOP COVEr " rrrrerrarrasnasaaeaneaannes 1
D 102 M91054004 SW-PW7' IVLFA LY MAXG v rvrrrrernrnens Screw MAX8: -« rrrrrrarrnnarrnnannnnns 8
D 103 M91013004 SW-MWZ'FYLFA LY MAXT10- e v rrreeeesss Screw MAXT10: -« eeerrrreeeeneeeina.. 2
D 104 MA20A0476 AN = e Spacer: - rr e 1
D 105 ME25A0551 FAEY e Adjuster plate: ==+ rrrererararaaaa 1
D 106 ME25A0950 DIV — e Lever:-= - stestestantantanennriansnnnas 1
D 107 MA16A0530 AR G Deeerre Driven shafte = rrrrereenniiiiaan 1
D 108 M90920002 E54Y 9/64(40)KB.5 - = -verreereereens. Screw 9/64(40)X6.5+ - +-+xrrrrerrenes 1
D 109 M90939002 EFHY 9/64(A0)KT 1w -nrrerrernrreenennene Screw 9/64(40)X 11+ wxnererreeneseenen. 1
D 110 ME25A0530 W kS R LRE TR Shaftesrrrrrrrreseasiiiiiiiiiianias 1
D 111 M91055020 OYAITFIERARY MAXA - e v veeeeenaenanns Screw MAX4 +oreeereeriniiinnnnaans 2
D112 MB61E0750 DIN =T e Lever s rrrrrrrnnnnneeiiniiiaiiaaaas 1
D113 M99006063 B e 2 T T T T 1
D 114 M91057020 OYhITFIERARY MBXA - v veeeenenenannns Screw M3X4 s sreeereerrenniiinnnnnnns 2
D115 MA20A0194 AT YT e Wheel s errrrrmrmnrnnrnnniineiannnns 1
D116 MS03A0417 A R R R TirEeerrrrrree et 1
D117 MB60A1601 RS E G Bracket s rrrrrrrrrnrrarnannnninnanns 1
D118 M91004067 IYYEREY BXIE Q2.5X8 - Pin @ 2.5X8 r rrrrerrerrreaiiniinnnnss 1
D 119 MS14A0350 b ) R EELE R Cam:  rrrrrrrrrrr st 1
D 120 M91005067 SYYWEEY BXHE 2.5X12--c-rrrrrenns Pin @ 2.5X12  ererrerentniiniennnnns 1
D 121 MS14A0572 WIDTFIN e re e Spring *rrrr e 1
D 122 M90602064 7\7"[}‘/7"t°‘/ DOBXAQ r v rrrrmr s Pin QBX40:--rrrerrerraraeaaaaens 1
D 123 M91602046 WIIF YR Thumb nut:=-srrrrrrrrmrrarraeraaaeans 1
D 124 MM11A0702 INRTUFA e Spring guide -+« rrrrrrr i 1
D 125 MM11A0245 TYRAIN Frvererme e Thread tension spring: =+ ««==++te=sssees 1
D 126 MF10A0555 FAYUH G Thread tension discg: =« =t =rrerrerrnns 2
D 127 MS14A0553 FRYYRY e Thread tension stud-=- = rrrrreeeannnnns 1
D 128 MS14A1180 ARTUF e Thread guide - = -rrrsrrrrrmrrreanaeens 1
D 129 MG75A1476 AN —H e Spacer: -+t rrr e 1
D 130 MB25A2339  XAREHN —HZhT - eeernnneeennnnaeennnnns X-movable plate assy-«««««+«+++-seeee-. 2
D 131 MB25B1339 XAN=4FG38T (BR)) o v eveerrarenanaeanns X—cover plate assy (L) =x=-rrrrrarenss 1
D 132 MB25A1339 XAN =GR GF)rvrererermrnannnas X—cover plate assy (R)++=-xr=rrr-rrenrs 1
D 133 M90103036 PRIARY MX12 rererrnrrnreananennnnn. Screw M3X1 2 rrrerrarraninnnnnns 6
D 134 MB25A0359 AN =T AN YIET (GYA)- o v vt Cover guide assy (rear)-==--=xr==rrxx- 1
D 135 MB25A0476 AN —H e Spager+r ettt 1
D 136 M90990002 ETHY MAXB v rrrrerrrn et Screw MAXE8 -+ rrrrrreereennniinnnnnnnn 8
D 137 MB25A3339 D 7 17 L N T X=Y GOVEr- trrrrrrrnrrnrrarsarsnnsnnss 2
D 138 MB25B1476 AN =HHIET (BRI e vereaneeeeee Spacer assy (L) rrrrrrrrrrmmnrraaaees 1
D 139 MB25A1476 AR —HHIT (I ) v Spacer assy (R)«==srrrrrrernmmnraaaees 1
D 901 ME20E0190 {|~7;\-,‘/|‘)a'.7577'- ............................ Bobbin winder =+ s rrrerrraaniiiaian 1
D 902 MS14E0180 FAVEYFYIRT v Thread tension Regulator assy---------- 1
7 PLK-E2516R



HELVBEE()
SEWING MECHANISM(1)




[E1RELVBE4E(T)
SEWING MECHANISM(1)

Fig Z® #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reaq.
E 101 ME20A0406 ")'7‘”/*7’7"/‘”/1“}3\'- ............................ Detector - rrrrrrrrrsssnnnnsseeaannnnns 1
E 102 M90421050 ﬂ-h* Qoevvnrinii i Washer 4 veerrerrnninniiiiiiiiiiinn., 1
E 103 M91059004  SW-PW7' 3R FARY MAXT2:wnneneeenses SCrew MAX12+«++xresesresnenneanenss 1
E 104 MN10A1456 ;|;‘_}|,/\*7|)‘/I]* ............................. Ball bearing: -+ rr-rrsrerrarrareaeeen, 1
E 105 M90330065 Cj]“/)-lh(lj () IR R P PP C—type retaining ring K R 1
E 106 M93001050 ﬂ-h* .................................... Washer- - rrrrrresnnnniiniiiannnnnns 1
E 107 MFO01A0259 fsﬂ‘h** .................................. Wave washer- -+ sseeeerrrennniinnnanas 1
E 108 MFO1A1476 x/\°_-|j- = J Spacer Brrrrrrrrrar 1
E 109 MN72A1694 NIYRINY F20 (AF) wvveermreeernneeesns Command disk F20 (up)«««xxxrrrrreeesss 1
E 110 MFO01A0476 AR —H A Spacer Arrrrrrrrran s 2
E 111 MB60A0694 NIVRINY KI0 (DRLF)rrrerreennneeeenees Command disk K10 (down)««====+eereee- 1
E 112 M91520002 B2 15/64(28)X12+ v rrrevnrrrennneens Screw 15/64(28)X12++« rrrrrenrrennnes 2
E 113 MBG60E0682 7°_|) ..................................... Pulley =« srrrerreree 1
E 114 MG50A0740 JoJUR e Feltr orrreorrerrermarmamainnsansnnnans 1
E 115 MS10A1740 FI VR Feltr errrerrerrarsarnarsaiaesansnnnans 2
E 116 MV88A0740 Fo VR Feltr errrerrerrersarmariaiaesansnnnans 1
E 117 MF70A0352 133_ ...................................... Collar - rrrrrrrrr i 1
E 118 M91602001 (S E SR WZI0T1)) ¢ B R Screw 1/4(40)X4 v rereernrnmnrnenans 2
E 119 MS14A0682 ARIET =Y e Pulley s« rerrrrermrsennanianaa, 1
E 120 M91053020 OYHITFYERARY MAXG - vvvvrererenennns Screw MAXB - rrrrrrrrrorrnrsnrsnnsnnss 2
E 121 MB25A0230 .717:/“7 .................................... Drive shaftr - s  reeeeerrrennniinannanns 1
E 122 M95003001 RARY MBXT2ewererererenrneneieiiaienenss Screw MEXT1 2 rerrerrnrrnernernnnnnnns 1
E 123 MB61A0740 FI VR Feltrrerrrerrerrarsarnaiaiaesansnnnnns 1
E 124 M91221001 RARY MBXT2ewererererenrnenaieinaienenss Screw MEX1 2 rerrerrarrnernernnnnnnns 1
E 125 MS10A0663 IJRTARI (L) veveeneeeeeaae Needle bar bushing (upper):=«=«=x===+=+ 1
E 126 MA25A0660 IR e Needle bar =+ +-rrrrrrrmrrarrnrrninnnnns 1
E 127 MF10A0664 NJRTGAI (Ph) e errerenrea e, Needle bar bushing (lower): =+« «==+x««x-- 1
E 128 MG42A0181 ARTUF e Thread guide - = »+rrrsrrrerarrrenanaenns 1
E 129 MS02A0128 IUUN DPXTTH18 v rerrererrnrrnennnnann, Needle DPX17#18 rrrrerrerrarrnnsnnens 1
E 130 M90815002 ETHYT 1/8(4AIKA5 -+ v veereeeeeeeenen Screw 1/8(44)XA.5- - x-vrerreeanansns 1
E 131 M91802006 EFAY R IYE 0/32(28) - rvvrnerrieenen Set screw 9/32(28)+vrrrrrrreeaneeane 1
E 132 M91606001 FARS 1/4(40)XKB - vvrrrererrarnsnnnnenen, Screw 1/4(40)X6 -+ -vrerrrrereararenennns 3
E 133 MG44E0662 NI AR AT e Guide assy - rrrrrrr e 1
E 134 MF10A0325 D1/ AR R R PP Square blogk: =« rrrrrarrrians 1
E 135 M90990002 BT MAXS v rrerrerer e, Screw MAX8 - rrrrrrrrrnrrarsariansnnns 2
E 136 M95006020 OYRAITFYERARY MEXT2e v ererrnrnrnennnns Screw MEX1 2« rrrerrnrrnrrarnnnnnnns 1
E 137 ME25A1833 B R R Bushing =+ s« srrreemrrranmaeianaaaean. 1
E 138 MA35A2572 “}}l'?%,\“* ................................. Sprlng ................................. 1
E 139 ME25A0454 :/*7 ....................................... Shaﬂ: .................................. 1
E 140 M90406064 A7VUIE Y QAXT4- vt Pin QAX14-renrrerrenannaananas 2
E 141 ME25A0682 FUPYT =1 e Hand pully ===« sreeemmmmreemmeenaan.. 1
E 142 Mg‘l 1 19002 ta*:/“ .................................... SCI’eW M4X8 ........................... 1
E 143 MF40A0331 |j|7:/’7b{j-,\9’)[,7 ........................... Bevel gear for arm shaft-----=----r---- 1
E 144 M91610001 F}*:/' 1/4(40)X7 .......................... Screw 1/4(40)X7 ....................... 2
E 145 ME25A0416 j]‘/:/ﬂ'l):ll\ ................................ Rubber plate ........................... 1
E 901 MBGOE1682 7°_|}7577_- ................................ Pulley EI AR R R R 1
E 902 MSOSED580  FUESNYHHZET e eeneeneenennannnnnn Thread take—up lever assy-«««++---+«++- 1
E 903 MS10A0232 Y DRI B )G v e e Drive shaft bushing L assy-=+=+«=++===++ 1
E 904 MB61E0234 RV T Mop ) R R ERE LY Drive shaft bushing C assy--=-=+====--+" 1
E 905 MFGOA‘] 383 75“/775 .................................. Crank ASSY " Tttrrrrrrrrrresessssaaaan 1
E 906 ME25E0331 jJ-Ij-,\a“»qgs ............................... Bevel gear asSy trrrerrrereraerasanas 1

9 PLK-E2516R



FEL V1R (2)
SEWING MECHANISM(2)

120

122

10



[F1fEL B4R (2)
SEWING MECHANISM(2)

Fig Z®H #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
F 101 MF40A0333 BTV IIYNT VR (L) evrmeemeenreeeenens Bevel gear for vertical shaft (upper): -« - 1

F 102 M91610001 FARY 1 /4(A0)XKT + v ovvvereremeana e aaaaen, Screw 1/4(40)XT -« -vrerrrraramnnnnenans 6
F 103 M95002020 D.\/jlayj-\y#,b(*:/ MEXGrrrrrrrennrrnannnns Screw MBHXB e srrrerrrrannsrannnnanna 4
F 104 MB61A0148 B et e Feltrrrrrrerrrreneenaninninaennanens 2
F 105 MS10A0740 JIJUR e Feltrrrrrrerrrreneerannnnnennnnens 2
F 106 MF60A0740 JIJUR e Feltrrrrrrerrrreneenannannennanens 4
F 107 MN70E1148 B e e Feltrrrrrrerrrreneerannanaennanens 1

F 108 MF10A0334 ATV IRFNT IR Q) e eerreeeeeeenns Bevel gear for vertical shaft (lower): -+ 1

F 109 MF10A0332 P2y ZAV N SRR R EE R EEEERERE Bevel gear for hook shaft«=««-=vx-eee 1

F 110 M91106001 PARY" 11/B4(40)XB.T -+ v eeeeeeenees Screw 11/64(40)X3.7- -+ w-ererreeess 2

F 111 MFO1E0352 137_ ...................................... Collar - rrrrrrrrr i 1
F112 MFO00A0453 :/9:/“7)(9» (Fh)eerrremmeme e Hook shaft bushing ((Y) EEEE TP 1
F113 M91602020 BYAITFIERAEY 1/440)XT0 <o v eeenes Screw 1/4(40)X10: + -+ werermreeannn 2
F114 MS10A0451 :/9:/“7)(9» (tg“u) .......................... Hook shaft bushing (D IEEEEEE PP 1

F 115 MG30A0700 “HI'V#’/\"?‘ ................................. Spring ................................. 1
F116 M90801006 t?*/ﬂ"jﬂ':\: M3X9Q.5:vvrerreennnnnnnnnnnn, Screw M3X9 5 rrrrrrrnnnnnennniaans 1

F 117 M90800086 FAIS =l e Oil SEalrrrrrrrrrrrrrrn iy 1
F118 MF20A0229 Hﬁ:h*q},“; ................................. Hook positioner: ==+« x=rrerrareaeeaeans 1

F 119 M90990002 EFRY MAXG -+ v v rrrmreme e Screw MAX8: s rrrrrrrnrrrnarennanennnns 1

F 120 ME20A0120 1377597- .................................. Hook complete: -« rrrorererererenenanns 1

F 121 MF25B0123 ;|;*|:“/ ..................................... Bobbin=s et 1

F 122 MG44E0125 TF“E‘/'T—Z ................................ Bobbin case - rrrrrrraniiiiiiiiiiiaaa 1

F 901 MB61E0521 BT GARI(GIYJIAT oo v v Vertical shaft bushing (upper) assy------ 1

F 902 MB25E0522 BT YA BIGZRT v Vertical shaft bushing (lower) assy------ 1

F 903 MB61E0452 YR YRR V)IAT v Hook shaft bushing (R) assy------------ 1

F 904 MFO1E0350 ARy e vermrre e Thread trimmer came= =« ==+  ssrrreaeess 1

11 PLK-E2516R



hiR X AR
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

121 129

105

106

149
(147)

148

141 144 145

12



[GlrhiRZ e
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

Fig Z®H #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
G 101 M91801035 YIIRY 9/32(28)XB5 - - v v v rrreeeeeeee Thumb screw 9/32(28)X35+«« ==+ +xxxx-+: 1
G 102 M91802045 Fyb 9/32(28) v rrerrrariii Nut 9/32(28) -+ rerrrrrrurnenenunianans 1
G 103 ME10A0261 FHIFIPEYR e Bracket: = srrrrrrrnsnnnnniiiiiiiiaan, 1
G 104 M91056004 SW-PW7'FTAFA Y MAXTQ: - e eeeeenes SCrew MAXT0: - w-rrerrrereenaneeees 2
G 105 ME10A0572 \)}[,74:,\"* ................................. Spring s s s 1
G 106 MS03A6154 7‘/-)-,{#* ................................. Spring guide bar: - rrerr i 1
G 107 M91689015 ETRSAUYE 1/4(40) - vvverrmraeaeaaaans Screw 1/4(40) -« -vrrrreraenmennnaaanns 1
G 108 ME20A0426 AYTAGYHT oo SUPPOIrter= == rrrrrrrrrrrreanaaaaaaaaas 1
G 109 M91688015 ETRAUYE 1/4(40) - vvverrmrana et Screw 1/4(40) -« -vrrrreraenmennananns 4
G110 ME10A6910 U R R R Link=esrrrrerrer e i i an e 1
G111 ME10A0763 NIGTUY e Bell grank == - =srrresrrsarernanenaanens 1
G112 ME10A7910 U R R R Link=srrrrerrerean e i i ananeans 1
G113 M91058020 l]“/i]’]?'}"yi\'—b)(?o‘/" MAXTQrrerrrmnrrrennenns Screw MAX10 s srrrrrnrrrnnrennnnennnns 3
G114 M99006063 INYFY = 1
G115 M90909003 IVETHY" 9/BA(A0IKE -+ -+ +evreemereennsns Screw 9/64(40)X6 -+« e xrrrrnrraraanans 1
G116 MN70A1780 7Y R L ELE R Holder: =+ +ssereerreennninnnnnnnnnn. 1
G117 MG30A0740 TR Feltrrrrrrrrrrerenrnr s 1
G118 ME10A1956 DU e e Linkesrrerrreerrrannnininiinnnnanannns, 1
G119 MS02E0460 R AU EY S I Arm shaft assy -« ==srrrrrrnnanraaaees 1
G120 MG30A0833 B ] P LT PP Bushing: =« rererrrrererariii 2
G 121 M91603003  VILETHY 1/4(40)X16+ == reereereereesen Screw 1/4(40)X16 == xeerrereeneeen 1
G122 M91572045 U FYh BX0.75 rrrrrrnema i, U-nut 6X0. 75 errreerrnnnnnnnaneaanns 1
G 123 M90631050 I Grrer e Washer Grrxerrrrrrmrmrmrraraeaeennnnn. 1
G124 ME10A0956 Va1V AR R PP PPN Crank rode - rrsrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnannn, 1
G125 M91551015 ;1;“}[,|J/q“/\y;\: MB vrrrrmrrrsner s nnaennas BOIt MG rrrerrrrerrrmnnrsnnnennnnnnnnns 1
G 126 MF60A0700 UGN e Holder:+=sssrereerreennniiinnnnennnnns 1
G 127 MG30B0740 pad A e Feltrrrrrrr e 1
G 128 M90325065 CHARAT 25 e veeernraenniii i, C—type retaining ring 25+ ==+ x===xx==x+ 1
G 129 M91606001 RARY" 1 /4(40)KB -+ wrrrrrrrrrnrnsnnnannnn, Screw 1/4(40)X6 wrrrrrrrrrreararnennnns 2
G 130 M93220035 YRIAY 1/ 2(28)KABw+ v v revrneennenaeens Thumb screw 1/2(28)X43 -« =« +xxees- 1
G 131 M93202047 FYP 1/2(28)rvrvrrremeenei i Nut 1/2(28) == rrrrerrrmarennannnann. 1
G 132 MF20A0703 FUFAR e Presser bar guide: -+ rr-rrerrareaeanns 1
G 133 M90632050 TP R R G Washer Grrrrerrrrerrrmninninainnn, 1
G 134 MS02A0259 IR R v SPHINg: "+ s s r e 1
G 135 MG75A0265 FHIR GG Presser bar holder-====rrssrrrvarennaes, 1
G 136 M91506001 FARY" 15/B4(28)XB == wrrorrerreerenesnnes Screw 15/64(28)X6+wx+wrrrererneene: 1
G 137 MF10A0267 FH IR AR e eeveere e Bushing: = =rererrrrererarinia 1
G 138 MS03A0262 FY IR Y Presser bap:--r-rrrrarrrrnarararanraees 1
G 139 M90922002 ETRY" 9/64(A0)K8 - rvrrrrrrar et Screw 9/64(40)X8 -+ rrrrrrrrararaaaaaas 1
G 140 MB62A0626 TR =R Needle guard: =« r==rrrmrremrrmreas 1
G141 MV30A0256 YT (25 IR R R T T P Presser foot ¢ KRR R R R R R 1
G 142 ME10A1252 7]--|j-171f|/,\°_ ............................. Lifting lever: ==« rxrrrrarrarraaeaaas 1
G 143 MF70A0350 ARTIV A Ly rererre e Plate cam- =+ == s rarrrrarrrnarnnnnans 1
G 144 M91504031 IR 15/64(28) +vrrrrererarrennnenannas Bolt 15/64(28)+ s rererrrernraenananas 1
G 145 M90423060 ﬂq_)[,}t") ................................ Pinesrrrrrrrrrranai e 1
G 146 M91131002 EF4Y" 11/64(40)X6.5+ - -+ = - -vvmvenneses Screw 11/64(40)X6.5- -+« ==-=w-neene- 1
G 147 M91219015 t;*:jg’*/\y;\; 3/16(28) rrrrvrerererenenenns Screw 3/16(28) -« +rrrererererenenenanns 2
G 148 ME27A0738 ER e LinK=rrrrrrremmmmsnnnnn i, 1
G 149 ME25A0477 AR e SHOpPErt = et 1
G 150 M95003017 ‘t77_"f‘/'}"‘}|~ MBEXGrrrvrrnnnmnnnnnenannnnnns Bolt MEX8rrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnncennnnnnnnns 2
G 151 ME25A0601 M YA R e Adapter- =« s rrrrrrrrrr 1
G 152 ME25A0571 YIFAUP Jointeesrrreesteieiiiiiiiieiiiiaiiniann, 1
G 153 ME25A0434 T e Air cylinders-rrrsrrrrmrraraanaaaas 1
G 154 M95006017 ETTAYTYR MEX22 v vevrerenenannnnnnnns Bolt MBX22 -+ +vrrrmrrrsanesnanesnnnens 2
G 155 ME40A0571 '7‘/7‘7?-‘71\'—“'7' ............................... Connector: - rrrrrrrrssssnnnseeennnns 1
G 156 M95004020 D-yj]ﬁ?j-\y;\:b(*:/“ MEXB:wrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnns Screw MBHX8:r s rrerrrerrrnneennanennans 1
G 157 ME20A0530 AR G Shaft = rrrrrrreemneserrrannnnannenns 1
G 158 ME20A0352 jja_ ...................................... Collarsrrrrrrrrererann i, 1
G 901 MG30A0760 AYYUYUGTET e EcCCentric cam assy:««««- -+ sreeeeeesss 1
G 902 MS02A0463 T (ZE ) v Arm (right)s =« e rremrrmmen . 1
13 PLK-E2516R



RUVHRE
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

130




[HIREIYH#4E
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

Fig Z®H #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reaq.
H 101 M91127015 EFEY G UYE 11/64(40)- -+ - vvereeeeeess Screw 11/64(40)- == wxreereereesenen 1
H 102 M90802002 ETRYT 1/8(44)XT - v rrrrrr e Screw 1/8(44)XT+vrvrerrerennrnenannnns 2
H 103 MF36A0750 ;M,If ..................................... Holder =+ rrrrrrennnnnnnnnnennnnnnnanns 1
H 104 MF90A0361 j:l;-h* .................................... Bracket - rrrrrrrerennnnnnnniiiiaaans 1
H 105 MS07A0228 rj-}’ ....................................... Crankrrrrrrrrrsrssnss s iiiiiinnannnnnns 1
H 106 M91007045 FR Moo e NUt M4:errrerrrrnnai e 2
H 107 M90424053 INAPH R Geeeerr Spring washer 4=« =xxrrrrarrnnreaaen. 2
H 108 M90421050 B Beeeeeee Washer 4r-«xererrermrarmemnmaeaeennnnn. 2
H 109 M91112002 EF£Y 11/64(A0)K12- ++ - vveneernesnnens Screw 11/64(40)X12+wwrxrrrrereeess 1
H 110 M95005017 BITAVYR MEXT0 v everren e Bolt MEX10 v verrrresnnnnnnnnanennnnns 4
H 111 MA20A0603 ‘}l//'f|~*|~|}“}']'lf’;l ............................ Solenoid bracket =+ rrrssrrrrnnniia 1
H 112 M91382045 FYR M e v NUt M5 errrmrrrrar s 2
H 113 MNG60A0750 7*“}:/1 .................................... Piperrerererr e 1
H114 ME27E0519 4|~1M‘/I/MI~' ............................. Solenoid (thread release)-«--+-=++==---- 1
H 115 ME27E0746 TUEST IR G verernri i Flexible wire assy:«=-x«=xr==xresseusses 1
H 116 M91069004 D IULFA RS MAXGervvrrnrernnennennnnns Screw MAX8 rrrrrrrrrnrrarsarsnesnnss 1
H 117 MFO0A0412 Ill:l“/*ﬁ .................................... Roller stud- - -+  sseeeereennnnnnannann 2
H 118 MFO0A0411 s s rrrrrennnan e RoOllEr=rrrrerrrrenrennnnennannnennnns 2
H 119 M91201045 FYP 3/16(28) -+ -vrrrrrrrnenni s Nut 3/16(28) = rrrrrrrrerennnnannannn. 2
H 120 M91501022 HIR 15/64(28)X10¢+- v v rvrrereeereeennnes Bolt 15/64(28)X 10+ -+« =« xxxrnereesee 3
H 121 ME20E0477 AR e Stopper -t sttt 1
H 122 MFOO0A1477 x|~“},\°49 .................................. Stopper plate: =« xrrrrrrarraa 1
H 123 M91502045 FYP 15/64(28) = vrrrerrrrenrrnaiiaas Nut 15/64(28)+rrrrrreneennnnnnanannn, 1
H 124 M91512022 IR 15/64(28)K20¢ =+ vvvrerseennennns Bolt 15/64(28)X20++ =+« =+ exveeesesss 1
H 125 M90552050 HH R e Washer 5rrrrerrrrnrrrnainiaiinnannn, 2
H 126 M90501053 RS TR Brer e Spring washer 5+« xrrsrrrrrrareeaaaen, 2
H 127 M95009021 OYAITFYER IR MEXG v evverreeennennannn Bolt MHX8rrrrrrrrrnnrernnrsnnnesnnnnns 2
H 128 MA25A0572 \‘j}[,q_*\;,\“* ................................. Spring: s st 1
H 129 MFO0A0750 T g Bushing: = «rrrrrrrmrrrarra s 1
H 130 MA25A0891 AAAYR Y G Knife driving shaft-«- -« rxoareaeeaes 1
H 131 M91110045 FYP 9/64(40) -+ vrrrrrrr e Nut 9/64(40) == rrrrrrrrenrennnnennann. 1
H 132 M90913001 PARY" 9/B4(A0IKB.5x + v vevererereeeenen Screw 9/64(40)X8.5- - - rrrrrrrurnrnss 1
H 133 MS10A0838 Sy R Fixed blade--rrrrrrrrrrrmnnnnnnnnnnnaan, 1
H 134 M90907010 ﬂ-;*:j 9/64(40)X5 +vrrrrrrrar s Screw 9/64(40)X5 e rrrrrernraraenaaas 1
H 135 MFO0A1603 R e Bracket for fixed blade= ==+ ===rrsseerns 1
H 136 M90990002 EFRY MAXG -+ v v rrrmree e Screw MAX8: rrrerrrrerrrnarennanennnns 3
H 137 MS07A0180 ARTUTFA A rrrrrrerr e Thread guide: === = rrrrrrrererereneens 1
H 138 M90921002 ETRY" 9/64(A0)K8 - v rvrrrrrrara s Screw 9/64(40)X8 rrrrrrrrrrnraraaanaas 1
H 139 MFO00A1527 A Knife holding bracket saddle=«-++-++++-" 1
H 140 M91151010 HIAY 11/BAABO)XT v v v revrrmnerneenen Screw 11/64(40)XT -+ =rrrerrerernns 2
H 141 MF02A0834 rR (t?'}) ................................. Movable knife (left)- ==« -rrarrereaeanns 1
H 142 MS07A0782 [ R Guard plate == r-rrerrrrera 1
H 143 M91107045 FYUR 11/64(40) == -rvrrerrermanaaanaans Nut 11/64(40) -+ rrerrerraenaennnnnnn, 2
H 144 MSO07A0836 ARG (ER) v erereer e Knife base (left): - rrrorrrreraraenanas 1
H 145 M94006052 B e T 1
H 146 M90803010 ﬂ-ﬁ?,lj 1/8(44)XB +vrrrrrrnrrernrannannnas Screw 1/8(44)X6 - -rrerrrrrrerannennnas 3
H 147 MFOO0A0392 ARG Knife driving crank:=««==««=xrrareeareas, 1
H 148 M91117002 TWETHY 11/64(40)X1B - v vveeeennenens Screw 11/64(40)X13: - vxereeeeeesnnn 1
H 149 MFO00AS8910 ) R R LinK == errrrrmrrrmar e 1
H 150 M91111015 ta*:jg’*/\y;\; 11/64(40) - = rrrrnrnrnrenenen, Screw 11/64(40) -+ vrerrerararnnenens 2
H 151 M91202045 Fobh 3/16(28) rrvrrerrerraenniiiaans Nut 3/16(28) -+ vrrrrrerrernaniiaanns 1
H 152 MS07A1603 RS B Adapters =« - rrrrrrrrrrr 1
H 153 MFO0A0391 AR Flexible+ s+ rsssssseststastasastanassas 1
H 154 M90834050 Sy s Washer:  srssreessstestaiastssaniannns 1
H 155 M91212015 ta*:/’g’y\y;\; 3/16(28)rrrrrrererencannnnn Screw 3/16(28) -« +rrrererernreneneanns 1
H 156 M91054004 SW_pW7°§7,f-}-,\“*:/’ MAXG - vrrrrmmrrnnnns Screw MAX8 v rrrrrrrnrrarnarineinnns 2
H 157 M94018017 ‘t7'7"f‘/’7"7|~ MAXTGrrrrrnnnnnnmnnnnnneennns Bolt MAX18rrrrvrrrnnmnnnnnceennnnnnnns 2
H 158 MA20A5571 '7)7??-‘)2\'—'7_- ............................... Connector = rrrrrrrrrsssnnnneeennnns 2
H 159 MA16A0621 -}-‘y\y» .................................... Knuckle = - rrrrrmmmmmnnnnniiiaa, 1
H 160 MA25A0601 9'}‘/7‘}'}“}’)’{9 ............................. Cylinder bracket-««=«r=srrerreareearenn, 1
H 901 MB61E0351 ALY AT hIRT e Cam follower crank asgy: -+ r=+r=+==+- 1
H 902 MB61E0434 AV WL R PR PR PR PP TP Air sylinder assy -« =+= rorrarraraeaan, 1

15 PLK-E2516R



X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

X-YT—T JLi4E

16



WIX-YT—T L
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

Fig Z®H #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reaq.
J 101 M90317050 BR R B Washer 3-ceerrrrrrmnnnnniiiiiiiiiinnn, 32
J 102 M90814004 T IVAFA LY MIXE.2rrrmrerrr e Screw M3X5.2 e rerrrrnnrennnninnnnnnas 32
J 103 MB62E0957 YU GARTID =R rereene e Y—movable race - - rrrrrreaianns 1
J 104 MB25A4601 FHTE AN e Clamp adapter: === r=rrarrmrearareas, 1
J 105 M95002017 BFITAVTYP MBXT2 v eeevveee e Bolt MEX12 +reerrrennnrannniannnaans 4
J 106 MA20A5920 JZFTA (Y)rrrrrmrrm e Y-liner way - «rrrrererererenaaaa, 2
J 107 M93004021 OYAITFYER IR MBXGrrerreereeeannnnannn Bolt M3X5 - eerrerrreennnnnnnnnnnnnanns 26
J 108 MB25A0477 Y AN e Y—Stopper: st ettt 1
J 109 MB62E1957 XY GAR TG =R v eerererene X—movable race - - - rrrrrreaniinns 1
J 110 MA20A4920 JZTTA () rrerrmrrmrr e X—inear way - e e rrrrreraraaas 2
J 111 MB62E2477 XY G AN w e X—stopper: s rrerrarrarearar s 2
J 112 M94001017 t7‘_r'f‘/']"‘}|‘ MAXTOrorrreerrrenenaanans Bolt MAXT0Q rrrerrrennnrnnnaannnaans 6
J 113 M95013021 OYA9T7FYER IR MIX1Q-cvevreeeeeennennns Bolt M3X10: ereerrrerrnnnnnnnnneennnns 24
J 114 MB60A1429 EYYaYN YUY HT (R)-vverree e Bracket (right):« =« srerrorrareaeeneenes 1
J 115 MB60A2601 VAV LAWIUPL 2t SRR PR TP Bracket: = srrrrrrreeniiiiiiiinaan, 2
J116 MB62A2407 XGPS weeeeeei Detector plate Xr=xr-rrrrerrarearenenns 1
J 117 MB25A1477 Y DAY (RI) v eeveeemema e Y—stopper (front): =« rrorerrorrareaeenss 1
J 118 MB60A0429 EYYaY NPT (L) erreere e Bracket (left)- - - rrerrarmarmananaan, 1
J 119 M94008017 t7'7"f‘/'}"‘}|‘ MAXBrerrrrmmrrrnnnnaannnaann Bolt MAXB:-rrrrerrreeenrnannnninnnnnans 2
J 120 M90816004 SW—PW7 I FA LY MBX8rrrrererrernrns Screw M3X8rrrrrrrrrrrrnnernnanennans 4
J 121 MB62A0456 A TYYH B000ZZNR »=rerrrrermrnennnnnnn Bearing - rorrorrrrrr e 2
J 122 MB45A0767 N N R R LR R PR PP Cogpully= s« rrrrerrerrarae 1
J 123 M96001001 OYhITFYERARY MBXG v rvrrrerrnernnnns Screw MBX8 +srrrrrerrrernnniinnnnnnn 4
J 124 MB25A0390 XOR Y e X—drive shaft-=seerrrrrrmennniiiiinn, 1
J 125 MB61A0571 YA T e Coupring:*r s rrrerrrrrasaneanaaannnn 2
J 126 M96002001 OYHITFIERARY MBXG v verrrerrnrenenns Screw MBXB: s rrrrrrrreernnnnannnnns 8
J 127 M95044095 ATYE VY E=R39T (X)revvvmmmmnennns Motor complete (X)««=xrrrrrrennneeees 1
J 128 M95004017 EITAYTYR MEXTG v v verrnrearenennennenns Bolt MEX16 v rrerrerrmrsnrsansnnnnnnnns 18
J 129 M90421050 BR R e Washer 4rrerrrrrrrrmnrnnrnarnanninnn, 4
J 130 MB62A0523 NIRRT (X)) weveeenieeea Cog belt (X)rrrrrrrrrrrrar e 1
J 131 MA35A1781 AR EYT () rerrrmrmeeeee e Belt clamper (X):=rrreererrarrareanenns 2
J 132 M90604065 ENARAT) 8rvrvrre e E-type retaining ring 8+« «x=rrrrereas. 4
J 133 MA21P0454 D R R R Shaftesrrrrrrrrrsaaneiiiiiniiiianias 1
J 134 MB62A0767 N N R LA EE R R Cogpulley - rorrererrraaan, 1
J 135 MS02A2456 =R = A TS e Ball bearing: -« =xr=rrereerrrareanenn, 6
J 136 MA35A6758 DGR Bracket s errrrrrrrrnrrarannniianins 1
J 137 M95015021 OYAITFYER IR MEX20 -« -vvveeemeennennnn Bolt MOX20 -+ rvvrrrrrrrrrrrrerenennnnns 1
J 138 MB62A1523 ITAN IR (Y D) e eeeme e Cogbelt (Y)rrrrrrerrrmreareaeaeen 1
J 139 MB61A0767 N N R AL LR R Cogpulley == rrrererrraiai, 1
J 140 M91071004 SW-MW7'IVLFA LY MAXB+-rvrrernrnrnes Screw MAX8: - +rverrreerrnnnnannnans 8
J 141 MB61A0758 TGHY R Bracket:=+=+sseteressarataranaarinanas 1
J 142 M95011021 AYhITFYERIE MEX25 -« v v eeeeneaeeneeens Bolt MEX25 +reerrreannenannnnnannnnnns 1
J 143 M90512050 B Brrer e Washer Grerrrrrrrrrnrenranraananeennnn, 4
J 144 MB61A1758 T GHY R Bracket:=+=+sseteressarararanaarinanas 1
J 145 MB61A2767 N N R LR E R Cogpulley - s rmrmrarrraa e 1
J 146 MB61A1454 YHOR G e Y—drive shaft--- - rrrrrrrremnnnnnnnnnn, 1
J 147 M95043095 ATYE U E=AD3IAF (Y)errerrm s Motor complete (Y)««xerrerrareaeenanns 1
J 148 M90511050 R Brrer e T N 6
J 149 MSO02A1454 D R R Shaftrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr et iaaaaaaans 1

17 PLK-E2516R



SR Z )

WORK HOLDER MECHANISM(1)

~
~
~

112
1"

QA

TE

18



(K154 % #48(1)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM(1)

Fig Z®H #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
K 101 MB62A2454 e Shafte rrrrrrrreessnriiiiniiiiaiias 1
K 102 MB62A0921 [y D R R PR TR PR PP TP Bearing -« rorrrrrrrrrar e 1
K 103 ME25A0692 Y NG Y Bearing housing: -+« -x«=rrrsrressrasass 1
K 104 M92514045 OYATFYR M1Q s v e rer e NUut M1O:rree e 1
K 105 ME27A0390 YR Y G Y—drive shaft- - -ceeerrrrrnnninanan, 1
K 106 ME25A0781 YA PR v e Y-belt holder-+++=sseeeeeeenniiinnnaas. 1
K 107 M95031021 AYRYTFIFR GV b MEX12: - eeeemeennen Bolt MBX12+ v vverrneeernneennnainns 1
K 108 MS02A0778 AT eeee e Belt clamper: === rrorrrrrrrareareaeen, 1
K 109 M90448037 PHIRY MAXT2 v erermer i, Screw MAX12 + oo, 2
K 110 M90505037 PHFRY MEXT2rrerereernnnrnninniaenans Screw MEX12 +veereeeeeiiniiiinnnann, 1
K111 ME25A0921 JZF7 992 LM=T16UU-OP - rererererens Bearing LM—16UU—OP -+« -+« xrerennns 1
K112 MB62A2921 JZF7 992 N=16VUU---rerererereaeannnnn Bearing N=16VUU - -+« xxerremreereens 1
K 113 M91053020 OYAITFYRRIARY MAXG - vvvvnerennennnn Screw MAXE = serreerreennnnnnannnas 4
K114 MB62A0455 Y T Shaft holder: =« rrrrremeiiniiinan 1
K 115 M99002022 8TAYAYH IE YN XYE MEX10- v v eevee Bolt MEXT0x e« - ererreereereseeens 2
K116 MB25A0272 DRFYTA G e Feed plate--«=-rr-rrrrrmrrearenarennns 1
K117 ME40A0454 IV e Clamp stud: = s=rrorrmrrmrr e, 2
K 118 M90859004 SW-PW7 ' IVL%Y M3XBrrrrrerrrrernrannns Screw M3XG rrrrrrrrrmrrrnnrrnnanennnns 2
K 119 MS02B0257 bR G R R R R R R P PP Holder plate:-=«sererereeremeeneneiaans. 2
K 120 MS13A0572 WIDTFIN e re e Coil spring==r=rrorrarrrrarraraaaans 2
K 121 M90611060 B e Pinesrrrrrrr s 2
K 122 M91081004 SW—PW7 FY4HY MAXT18 v rvrerrernrnenns Screw MAX18 rrrrrrenrrnnarennnninnns 4
K 123 MB25B1426 BT SUPPOFt-« = x s s s r s s s 2
K 124 MB62A0228 AHTIYT e Clamp adapter- ==« ==r=rrrmrrearenaaean, 1
K 125 ME27A0477 AR e Stopper- - st 1
K 126 MA20A0650 FeJUR )T e Knurled Knob:«rr serrremrrrmannnnnnnns 1
K 127 M95005017 ETFAVTYR MEXT0 v e vrermreennaeaeans Bolt MEXT0rrrerrrrnerrmarennanennanens 4
K 128 M90421050 BHR Gererr e Washer 4errreerrrnrrmnaiinnaiinnannn, 4
K 129 M94006017 ETFAVTYR MAXG v e vrereeen e Bolt MAXT6rrrvrrrrnrrrmnarennanennanens 4
K 901 MB25E0105 UMY IHIATF cvvere e Clamp frame assy=«==r-=rr==rresrrassses 1
19 PLK-E2516R



SR Z #8R(2)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM(2)

120
(102)

(103)

"7

20



[L14 9 % #548(2)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM(2)

Fig Z®H #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
L 101 MB62A0950 YT = Pushing lever:=«=xsrererrereenennnene. 2
L 102 MB61A3454 “)/\“‘7#-*‘/”7 ................................ Shaftrrrerrrrrrrrene i 2
L 103 M95037021 AYAITHYFR AR L MEX16-«w v veeerenne Bolt MOXT6: v rrerrerenrererenrennenne, 2
L 104 MN55A0975 D‘)FI‘JF ................................. Connecting link: ==« rroresrereaeeane, 2
L 105 MB62A1434  IT7YYUH (DUR9FIFTUR):-ovevereeienes Air cylinder (with quick joint)« =« -« -+ 2
L 106 M90504065 ENARATD 4evveemnee e E-type retaining ring 5=+« xerrrrarees 2
L 107 M90532060 B e Pineesrrrrrrrasnnaiaa i 1

L 108 MB62A0707 AU = Hanger: -« ==« -rrrmrrrmrmnmnnaaaaaeenn, 1

L 109 M91013004 SW-MW7 YL FA LY MAXTO- - e vveeeeeesss Screw MAXT0:+rrrrrrrrrereeeanaaaa, 2
L 110 M95001017 TTTAVTYR MEX20 s v v eeeree et Bolt MEX20 +rrerrrennnrrannnnannnnaans 4
L 111 M90511050 PR R B Washer 5eeeerrrrrnnnninniiiiiiiiiiians, 4
L112 M90421050 I R L LEE TRy Washer 4 eeerrerrnniinniiiiiiiiiinn., 2
L 113 M91007045 FORME v Nut M4eerrrrerrr e, 2
L114 M94015021 OYAIT7FYERIE MAX20 -+ -vvvverneenenn. Screw MAX20 - - ereerrrernnnnnnnnnnns 2
L 115 MB62A0572 WIDTFIN e Spring: s st 2
L116 MB61A1477 AR e Stopper:- = st 4
L117 M94008070 A==l F—F v v Slide bearing: = =x==xrsrrarrrarraas 4
L 118 M94001017 t7‘7’4‘/'}"‘}|‘ MAXTQrrrrerrer e e anaanaan Bolt MAXT0 rrrerrrennnrann s 6
L 119 MB62A1957 AR =R e Movable race = s rrrrrrrrenniiiiiiiinn, 2
L 120 MA22A0477 AR e Stopper: = rr s 2
L 121 MA22A2957 JFAU=Rrrrrerrerra i Fixed rage - == s eserrrsnrrnnarennnnens 1

L 122 MB62A0957 JFAU=Rrr v Fixed rage - = rrreserrrmnrrnnnrennnnens 2
L 123 M94012017 ETFAVTYR MBXBr v v vveremeaeaeaeaaan Bolt M3X8 rrrrrrrrnrrrnanennnnennanens 8
L 124 MB62A0263 FH TG e Clamp bracket: ==« =xr=srearrearenaaens, 1

L 125 M91382045 FYR MB v e Nut M5 eerrrrerrrani it 2
L 126 M91055020 OYHITFIERARY MAXA e v veeveeenaeeannns Screw MAX4 -« reeereeenniiiinnnnans 2

21 PLK-E2516R



WIPER MECHANISM

M DA/ 3—11E

22



M1 A /3 —H418
WIPER MECHANISM

Fig Z®H #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
M 101 M91054004 SW-PW7' IVLFA LY MAXG v rvrrrrerurnens Screw MAX8: -« rrrrrrarennarnnnnnnnns 2
M 102 M91056004 SW-PW7' 7Y FA LY MAX10-wxrrrmeerenne Screw MAXT0:-weeerereeeeeeeeeana.. 4
M 103 M97356099 B DT Y Cable (stop BZ):-+rrrrrerrarrarenennss 1
M 104 ME10E3601 MY Bracket: s -rrrrrrrrrarrnrannrnnrnnanns 1
M 105 MB60A0915 YY) e Lock Fing=r=rererrrrererraa 1
M 106 MEO03A0270 IR R Push button: =« rrsrreeesiiniiiaan 1
M 107 MB61E1519 AN =YDI R oo Solenoid (wiper): ==+ rrerrarrareaeeaenns 1
M 108 M90317050 b I S R Ry Washer 3-eeerrrrrrnnnnnniiiiiiiiiaans, 2
M 109 M90307053 WY R e Spring washer 3« -+« rerrerrareareaennss 2
M 110 M90875045 Foh M3 e NUt M3 e rrrrrrrrrrnrsasaasaaeraeannss 2
M 111 MS02A4729 [ 3] A S R R ERE TR Spring: s s st 1
M 112 MS02E0983 /1N L B Wiper crank = «-srsrerrarrareaaaanne. 1
M 113 M90802003 IETEY 1/8(A4)XAG  + e vmererennennenes Screw 1/8(44)xA.5x «+x-nwrerrerneaeenes. 4
M 114 MB61A0436 AR e Wiper crank: s« ssreemseeennnananins 1
M 115 MS02A1477 AR e Stopper sttt 1
M 116 MS10A0982 AN =G e Wipper adapters ==+« s srreeasreennnis 1
M 117 MB61E0982 AN = e Wiper shaft: =« xrrorrareareeaa, 1
M 118 M91057020 OYAITFIERARY MBXA - v veeemnennennnnns Screw M3X4 s reerreerrennniinnnnnans 1
M 119 MA20A0980 T R Wipers s sreemrrr i 1
M 901 ME10E0270 TR B ARLYFHT e Switch assy = xrrorrarrarra 1
M 902 MBG60E3339 AN =D (FH =YF) e Cover assy (with buzzer)-=-««----- ---- 1

23

PLK-E2516R



o e
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

24



[IN]#5 4
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Fig Z®H #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
N 101 M91054004 SW-PW7'IVAFA LY MAXGrvrrerurnennnns Screw MAX8 -+ rrrreerrrrnnnniinnnnnnns 9
N 102 ME10A1780 ;M,If ..................................... Holder =+ rrrreremnnnnnnnnennnnnnnans 1
N 103 MF10A2740 JIJUR e Feltrrrrrrerrrrenerrannainaennnnens 1
N 104 MF60A0742 L R L LEEE R Cap e rr s 1
N 105 MS03A2780 ;M,If ..................................... Holder: -+  ssererrrrennniinnnnnnennnns 1
N 106 MB25E0688 AT BTYIAT o Oil pipe complete: =+ rrrarrareaeenen. 1
N 107 MB61A0780 ;M,If ..................................... Holder: -+ +sseeerrreennniinnnnnnennnnns 1
N 108 MS14A1620 ')”fﬂ‘/7'}“)7° AB=4N::vvverrrrrrnnnnnnnnnns, Nylon clip AB=4N= =« =xrerrnseereenes, 2
N 109 MB25E1688 AT BTYIAT o Oil pipe complete: -+ rrrarrareaeenn. 1
N 110 MB25E2688 AT BTYIAT e Oil pipe complete: -+ rrrarrareaeenen. 1
N 111 MS10A0780 ;M,g‘ ..................................... Holder: -+ - sereerreennniinnnnnneinnns 1
N 112 MN60A0620 ')"fl]‘/’)'}“}f AB-5N:-vrrrrnrrrnnrniaan, Nylon clip AB=5N ==« xresrrmseereenes, 2
N 113 MB25E3688 AT BTYIAT oo Oil pipe complete: =+ rrrarrareaeenen. 1
N 114 MS10A0688 N e Piperssrsr s 1
N 115 M90531037 p-J-/\“*:/" MBEX T4 eeeemreenrinniinnnneennns Screw MEX 14+ eeereereiniiiinnnnnn, 1
N 116 M90573080 ALy e s Rubber plug: ===+ rorrorrareareaeeen, 2
N 117 MB61E1688 AT BEYIAT oo Oil pipe complete: == = rrrarrareaeeen, 1
N 118 ME20A2780 ;';”,9 ..................................... Holder = s rreerrrennnnnninnnnaans 1
N 119 MN10A0135 77"57}, .................................. Oil gauge === rrrrrrrrrmrrar e 2
N 120 M95014021 l:l“jf]77'}"‘}-*\'—7|?°}l¢|‘ MEXT4errrrenrrnnnnnnannn Bolt MBXT14 srerrrrennrrnnnannanaans 1
N 121 MF80A0780 ;';”,9“ ..................................... Holder: -+ +ssereerreennniinnnnnneinnns 1
N 122 MF10A2740 JIJUR e Feltrrrrrrrrrrreneeranninnnaanens 1
N 123 MA25E3688 ,\“,f7°|:{.l]5/)z7- ............................. Oil pipe complete: =+« rrrarrareaeenen, 1
N 124 M91015004 7“574-}/\"*:/‘ MAXT2 srrrrrrreeennnnnnns Screw MAX12 +oeeeeiiniiiinnnnnn, 1
N 125 M91007045 FYR Moo e NuUt M4 errreerrrn i 1
N 126 MF36A0689 AL e Holder- = rrrreerrrmnrmmnnennanennanens 1
N 127 MG43A0689 BB AN S Pipe holder-==r -rrerrrmrreareaaaaen, 1
N 128 M91058004 SW—PW7D§7'H"\*7~:/* MAXG == vvrrmmnrrrenns Screw MAXE -+ rerrrerrrernnnnnanneanns 1
N 129 MB61E0688 AT TTIRGZIRT e Oil pipe complete: =+ rorrerrareaeenen, 1
N 130 MS10A1691 TR R e Gasket - rrrrrrrrrr s 1
N 131 MS10A1742 77°§7°7 .................................. Caprerrerrrrrr e 1
N 132 ME27A0601 RS AR e Adapters=«re s 2
N 133 ME27E0742 JAGTRT e Cap assy ettt 1
N 134 M91056004 SW-PW7'FR4FA %Y MAXT0w - -eeeeeeeesne Screw MAXT0: - ererreereereaeanes. 6
N 135 M94024017 ETFAVTYR MAX20 - v e v vereeee e Bolt MAX20Q - vrrrrrrnsnnnnneenernnnns 1
N 136 M90422050 ﬂ-h* T Washer 4-veerrerrnnnnnniiiiiiiiiians, 1
N 901 MB61E0711 NIV A I)GZAT revvrrereee s Arm shaft bevel gear box complete------ 1
N 902 MB61E0712 NIV AR GIRT e Hook shaft bevel gear box complete- - - - 1
25 PLK-E2516R



P ERfRERE (%R
CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

26



[PIE#R-EEER R
CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

Fig Z® #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
P 101 M91054004 SW-PW7'IVLFA LY MAXG v rvrerrernrnens Screw MAX8: -« rrrrrmrennarnnnernnnns 12
P 102 M94003099 FAOUYY9T  AB=8N-vrerrrrernrnennnannnnn, Nylon clip AB=3N =+« rrerrereeenenienn, 4
P 103 M90971004 SW-PW7 7Y FA Y M3X10- e e rrrmeerenne Screw M3XT10:-wererererereneneena.. 4
P 104 ME25A1484 FUBYRLYF Xerreerrren e Detector Xrrrrrrrrrrssssssssenaannnaans 1
P 105 ME10A0408 UVYEVL B CREE R EEEE P Detector bracket X:+-eeeerrresnnnnanns 1
P 106 ME25A2339 TN = COVE " s trerrrantantaa i i i 1
P 107 ME25A0389 g T UT e Cable clamp: === s rrrrrorraraeaea, 1
P 108 ME25A0408 B a R Yoo Detector bracket Y +-eeeerreernnnnanns 1
P 109 ME25A0484 FUBYRAYF Yrrree e Detector Yrrrrrrrrrrrsrsnsssenaannnnnns 1
P 110 M90316050 BR R B Washer 3-rerrrerrmnnnnniiiiiiiiiinns, 2
P 111 MB60A5339 PA N = Circuit board cover: = s rrrrrsssasnnaans 1
P 112 M91071004 SW-MW7'FILFA LY MAXG v rvrrernrnrnen Screw MAX8:« rrrrrrnerrnnennanennnns 7
P 113 MBG60A5780 =Ny B Cord bushing (large)« === =-=rrarrereeeens 1
P 114 MB60A6780 =N 7YY Yy Cord bushing (small): == x=xesrerrareeens 2
P 115 MB60A5601 ARGARYY TG eeeeei Connector panel -+« s rrearrreeasaeenn 1
P 116 K14M71725402 H5=7")b (TYa=4)-rrerreemaeninnnnnnan Cable (encoder) - - rsrrerrareneannanns 1
P 117 M91057004 SW-PW7 GV FA Y MAX20w -« -nveeenne Screw MAX20: -« eeererereraneeeaina... 4
P 118 MBG60A0366 JUBYF T Y g e Nylon bush === rrrreremeereanaae.. 4
P 119 MB60A2352 JUBYF T Y g e Nylon bush === rrerreremeemeaniaae.. 4
P 120 MS80OE2CON PN UG RT e Print circuit board:-++-===ssrrrrraaiaans 1
P 121 M90439037 SW7 IV FA LY MAXG v errrrernrnennnnnns Screw MAX8: -« rrrerrrnerrnnennnnnns 1
P 122 MB62A1599 T UYAY (FAAHI)--vvvvvrrereeeenees Solenoid valve (presser bar lifting)-= -+~ 1
P 123 MB62A2599 T UYAY (JMHI)-rrererrereeeee Solenoid valve (work holder)-««-=«+=«+-- 1
P 124 MB62A3599  TUYAY (ARF1))rerreneiee e Solenoid valve (Thread trimming)-« -+ -- 1
P 125 M91035089 HALUY ANTOT—01 - rrrerrrrenrenannanans Muffler= - s rrrmmrrrrre it 2
P 126 MA20AS8571 LA4YEF KQLO8—01S - rrvrrrerreennrnnnn L-type quick jointr == r==rrerrrarreaees 1
P 127 MB62A0757 DG Plug: = = rersrrrenmrrran e, |
P 128 M91276004 SW-PW7 7Y/ FA %Y MAX30 «rvrvrrrreesss Screw M4X30:-«rrererererererereeenes 4
P 129 MA16A0495 AE=FIYFA—7 AS1001-F06-----vvvvv---- Speed controller- - rererrrreaeens 1
P 130 MA20A6571 A4 Y KJUQ4—06 - - rrrrrmmrrressss Y-type quick joint:-exerererreraeaaiiens 1
P 901 MB25E0599 F U N YYIRT Solenoid valve assy- - = = r-rmrararens 1
27 PLK-E2516R



Q F—7ILBE1%
TABLE & STAND

28



[QlF—T LB &
TABLE & STAND

Fig Z®H #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
Q 101 MB25A0595 T e Table top:«rererrrrrrerermnniinaes 1
Q 102 M98011022 |~|J\ylr;l;'}l,|~ MBXGBO:-rrrrrrrrer e e Mounting bolt M8X60 -+ =+« xerrerereenens 4
Q 103 M90710050 ROYAY R Gerre e Special washer 8+« xsxerrarrareareaanns 4
Q 104 M90802053 WY R B Spring washer 8+« « xerrerrareareaennss 4
Q 105 M92008045 FR M e rere e NUt M8 e rrrrrrrrmrrrsanennaennanennns 4
Q 106 MB60A1368 R R e Caster - rrrrr et e 4
Q 107 MB60A0719 B Drawer:-++ sssssrreeanniinannnneaannns 1
Q 108 M90406040 PHIEIHRY” D 4.5X38rwvrrrrrrrrennnnnnn Wooden screw (4.5X38--=x-rrrreeenns 4
Q 109 MB60A3957 e Rajlsrrrrrrrremernnannatinnannnnens 2
Q 901 MB60EO150 R S Leg assy - - rrrrrmrrrarra e 1

29

PLK-E2516R



R] @&
ACCESSORIES(1)




[RIft & &(1)

ACCESSORIES(1)
Fig Z®H #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
R 101 MS02A0128 SUUN) DPXTTH18 v rerrererrnrrnrenneannn, Needle DPX1T#18 +rrerrerrnernesnnnns 4
R 102 MF25B0123 ;'; B Bobbin = rrerr e 3
R 103 MS03A0417 LT (APRETY) - ervrrrrreeeeeeeee Tire (for bobbin winder)-« <+« «« xxxxex- 1
R 104 MB60A0419 Dl R Rubber cushion:= === ssrerrsmsnnannaaan 6
R 105 MN52A1245 TIURLIN Roremrr e Tension spring: =+« rrrrrerererereneaens 1
R 106 MF40E0193 AMITEADIAT oo Cotton stand assy +« = +reesrrreanseees 1
R 107 MB60A1990 7-“_97|:|\7|:°“-°,{xl] ......................... Pattern data F/D - vrrreerrranernanennas 1
R 108 MS05A1976 l:l“}jJWIf'jl/‘/f Brovrrrrerrrann i Hexagonal wrench Brovrrrrarrraanaaaan 1
R 109 MS05A0976 D“}hmk*'ﬂ/‘/? IR ) Hexagonal wrench 5rexrrerereeeeiens. 1
R 110 MF90A0976 AYRYR IUUF 1/87 veeerneerneenniinians Hexagonal wrench 1/87««-eeereeeees. 1
R 111 MS01A1976 OYAIETIUUF 4eveeernrnnnnnnninin, Hexagonal wrench 4+« sreesseenanies 1
R 112 MS02A2976 OYAIETIUUF Brerrrnrnremenennenennn. Hexagonal wrench 3+« rreesseeeanies 1
R 113 MS02A1976 D“}ﬁ'ﬁk*’ﬂ/‘/f A LR R R R R R R Hexagonal wrench 2.5+ xerereeeenns 1
R 114 MS02A0976 OYAIETIUUF 2 rernrnrnnnnennenennn, Hexagonal wrench 2+« +reessreenaes 1
R 115 MS10A0976 D“}ﬁ'ﬁk*’ﬂ/‘/f 15 e Hexagonal wrench 1.5 rerereenanns 1
R 116 MFO01A0565 AONFIADEAY v Speed command disk adjusting plate - 1
R 117 MB25A0613 RYZ YT Head restr - rrrrrrrernnreennnninannnnns 1
R 118 MBO02A1608 RIAN = (7)) e reerereee e Screw driver (small)-=«--rrerreeeaeanan. 1
R 119 MB02A0608 RIAN = (Fam)eerererrerarei s Screw driver (middle)- === -rrerraernnn 1
R 120 MFOOA0608 RTAN = (B)rrereenee e Screw driver (large)- == -x=rrorrareaeenss 1
R 121 MS02A0479 ANTF 1317 v Spanner 13=17 - reeerrreensaeennianns 1
R 122 MM10A1479 ANTF A0=T14 e reererneeiiiiiiaans Spanner 10=14-++crrrreearaeennianns 1
R 123 MS10A1976 AINTF 8=Qererrreii i Spanner 8=9- +r et rriar it 1
R 124 MS10A2976 AINT G=Terrrrerrnnrniiiiiaen, Spanner 6=7 - rerrrrrriar i 1
R 125 M91010089 D‘ﬂ]7‘/’}"‘}|~ YST—ZjJ*’} NP—=202:++rssrrranns Socket  rrrrrrrrr s 1
R 126 MA30A0571 D9 FYE T KQHO8—02S - rvrvrvrererenns QuicK JOiNt s« srrrerr e 1
R 127 MS06A0567 iy 3 By M R Air tubE -+ s s rrrrr e 1
R 128 MF10A0149 T T Oiler with Oil* =+ = rrrrrrrmrrarrarrnernens 1
R 129 M96020021 09T FYER I MEXE5 v vvrerereaenennnn Bolt MBX55 -+ vrrrrrnrrnrsnrsnssnnanenn, 4
R 130 M96002017 EITAYTYR MBXT2 v verrnrenennnnnnnenns Bolt MBXT 2+ rrrerrnrmmrnnrnnrnnnnnnn, 4
R 131 M90630050 B R G518 v Washer 6.5—=18 - rrrerrrrnnieiinn. 4
R 132 M90624053 IWRH TR Grrree e Spring washer B« =+« xerrerrareareaaenss 4
R 133 M91576045 FUR MB v eeeerere e NUL MB e s rrrrrrrnrrrrasaae s aenanns 4
R 134 MB60A0560 FAYIN Y Hinge « = srreerrrrrmnreennnaiaaas 2
R 135 M90809065 ERQRAT Brvrernerieiiii E-type retaining ring 5« xxreerrrrennns 1
R 901 MEZ20E0990 3/17—-1_\7[]\7547—-’47\7 (AR vrrmrrereenenens System F/D (4discs)r-r-r=r=rrrrmrrnn- 1
R 902 ME25E0691 INYERYR e Clamp pad setr s reesrrremnreennaaen, 1
31 PLK-E2516R



HEmQ)

ACCESSORIES(2)

32



[S1f+/mam(2)

ACCESSORIES(2)
Fig Z® #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
S 101 MB62E0776 ANJUMIIN = e e Belt cover s srrrrrrrrrrnnannnnnnns 1
S 102 M91067004 SW-PW7' IR MEXT0 s v rerernennnnnnnns Screw MEXT0 s serrremrrnnnrrnnneranns 3
S 103 M95001031 FYAERIP MB e e Special bolt M5« «xxrrerrreareaaeenn. 1
S 104 MB25E0131 T Gl Ol pan=«rerrorrarrarrea s 1
S 105 M90001043 AT Jhre e Stapler rrrrrr 7
S 106 MF20A0130 T T e Oil bottler +ssrrerrrrrrnniiiniinnn. 1
S 107 M90306041 FIVEIRY B AXIG v rermrm e, Wood screw 3. 1x16 rrrrrreennneeeennnns 4
S 108 MB60A0420 AT Y e Tie holder s ssrrrrrrrerriiinnininnnnns 2
S 109 M91056004 SW—PW7 FYLRY MAXTQ v rvrermennnnnnens Screw MAXT0 s serrrrnrrnnnrrnnnerannes 2
S 110 MB60A2620 FAOYYYY T AB=TON- = rererrernnannnnnnns Nylon clip AB=10N= =+« rrereareaeeenns 1
S 111 MB60A1620 FAOUYYyT  AB=8N v rerrrrrrrnennianninn, Nylon clip AB=8N -+« rrerrureeeennenn, 1
S 112 MB62A0797 Fiin o 29 R R P PP PP TP Film sheet = srrrrrrreennniiiiiiiiiian, 1
S 113 MB60A0201 IN AU = Cord tig - rrrerrrrerrrrnnr i, 2
S 114 MG51A0201 IN A = Cord tig s rrrrrrrrerrrrnr i, 1
S 115 MA20A0734 BN = Polyethylene cover: =« r=rrarrareaeenenn 1
S 116 MB62A0777 VAT LR MAGB - verreereenaiiiiiiiaanas V—Dhelt MAG: - =rrrrrrrrrmnrennannnnnnn, 1
S 117 M97319099 Vvl A GELUED V=) I EE R REEREEEER Cable (input signal)«=««««xxreeereeeaes 1
S 118 M97320099 B (JUIAR ) eeree e Cable (solenoid) === -=rrerrarmaeannanns 1
S 119 M97318099 =W =R E=GT U D) e Cable (servo motor)« =+« «xxrereeresses 1
S 120 MB61A5601 AR 1Nl 2 SR R PP Filter regulater adapter- ==« +=++=x=--- 1
S 121 M90409041 FIVEIRY 45X20 + v rrerrrmae e, Screw 4.5X20: - rrrennrraiiiiiiaans 2
S 122 ME40A0963 TAMALE D=0 (RT=YF) e eevveeennnnnnnns Filter regulator-« -« rrrerrrarennaennnss 1
S 123 MA20AS8571 LA 494 F KQLO8—01S - rrvrrrerreennennns L—type quick jointr==-r==rrrrrarreaaees 2
S 124 M90511050 HH R Bererr Washer 5errrerrrrnrrnninnaiinnannn, 2
S 125 M95003017 EITFAVTYR MEXE v v vvvvereremnaeaaaas Bolt MBX8rrrrrrrrrnnrsrnnrennnesnnnnns 2
S 126 M860AOFSW TYRRAYFrrr v Foot SWitGhrrr rrrrrrrrrasrrnnrennanens 1
S 127 M90439037 SW7 IV FA LY MAXG -+ vrrrrerrnennnnnns Screw MAX8: -« rrrerrrrrrnneennannnnns 1
S 901 M97321099 BT OV JVRTE=A) v errrrerarnennanaanans Cable (pulse motor)- =« ==xr=rrrarrearean, 1
33 PLK-E2516R



ATa—y
OPTION PARTS

W
101 I
106 107,108 109,110
92.6
—~—102 _
ol \ \
e}
p12)_ S ¥
11 112 113

115

116,117

34



[T1A T avii—y

OPTION PARTS

Fig Z®H #HHma—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
T 101 MS02A0101 MR PG Needle plate @ 1.6+ xrrarremrenaeenn, 1

T 102 MS02A1101 NJAR P2Brrrrrrrree s Needle plate 2.6 == -rrsrrerrenseenn, 1

T 103 MS03A0181 ARTUF A rrrernnerrreriiiiiiiiii, Thread guide -+ rrrrrrrrrrsmeneeeeens 1

T 104 MS10A0180 ARFUF A rrrerrnerrr i Thread guide -+ = rrerrrrrrsmenneeeens 1

T 105 MV30A1256 FHAYT (JRE/ATY) - revrrrmmr et Presser foot (for light):=«=xerereererene. 1

T 106 MV35A0106 PIAPT Brvvvvrrrrrrrrnnnneeeean, Presser foot @3« rx=rrrrrrrerreeraanns 1

T 107 MS03A0256 FHAYPL G3rrrrrrmrrnneeeeeiiinn., Presser foot 3« «+=-rrsrrrrrreereaanns 1

T 108 MS03A1256 FHAYPL P2errrrrvvvnneneeeiiien., Presser foot 2« +=x - ssrrerreereaanns 1

T 109 MA35A0256 FHAYL G3rrrrrrvrvnnnneeeiiinn.. Presser foot 3« +=xrrsrrrerreereannns 1

T 110 MA35A1256 FHAYPL P2errrrvrvnnenneeiiiie., Presser foot 92« +==rsssrrereeeraaanns 1
T111 MS04E1210 DTAMFITEYF (G2)e v Thread tension regulator assy---------- 1
T112 MF10A1245 IVAANE (D YTUYaAsTY) e rereerenannnas Spring (for pretension): - ===+ resrereeess 1

T 113 MN10A3245 IVRAANHR (GTAMFIDEYEID) e eeeeeeeeenns Spring (for thread tension regulator)-- - - 1
T114 MB25E1105 UMY IIZIAT (FFFY)rrrreerreee e Clamp frame assy (blank)===++==srreunns 1

T 115 MB25A1272 YATYIAG (FF ) erreerreeee e Feed plate (blank) == rsrsrrrremeennnen. 1

T 116 MB62A0762  FAAHIA4 T AN FEITY)-cvrvernerrerress Clamp plate (with ling)-« ==« «rxrreree-s 1
T117 MB62A1762 ThAHI44 (2T,'ﬂJ*:\'—t‘J'f:/) ................ Clamp plate-=«=+« rrrrerrareareaneaenns 1

35 PLK-E2516R



%5l

INDEX-T
W& A=Y Fig  #B&a-F A=Y Fig  #&i-F A=Y Fig  #&31-F A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
K14M71725402 s« P27 w« P 116 | M90803010 o P15 wx H 146 | M91056004 o« P33 »« S 109 | M91610001 +« P9 . E 144
M800E2CON s« P27 »« P 120 | M90806002 ++ P3 o B 123 [ M91057004 s P27 ws P 117 | M91610046 s+« P5 s C 132
M860AOFSW «x P33 s S 126 | M90809065 ++ P31 «x R 135 | M91057020 +« P23 s M 118 [ M91688015 «« P13 .« G 109
M90001043 s+« P33 +»« S 105 | M90814004 .« P17 wi J 102 1 w PT e D 114 | M91689015 ws P13« G 107
M90103036 «« P7 « D 133 | M90815002 .+« P9 « E 130 [ M91058004 +« P3 .« B 129 [ M91801035 w P13 .o G 101
M90204060 =« P5 w« C 127 | M90816004 .« P17 w J 120 1 w P95 s« C 102 | M91802006 w«+ P9 .« E 131
M90306041 s+« P33« S 107 | M90823050 «« P3 «« B 108 1 wi P25 we N 128 | M91802045 s P13« G 102
M90307053 .+« P23 « M 109 | M90834050 +« P15 «x H 154 [ M91058020 +« P13« G 113 | M91803022 wx P3 +« B 111
M90316050 =« P27 »« P 110 | M90859004 .« P3 . B 119 [ M91059004 «« P9 .« E 103 | M91910080 «« P5 + C 111
M90317050 s« P23 »« M 108 1 w P19 »e K 118 | M91066004 +« P3 .« B 128 [ M92008045 «+ P29 « Q 105
T e P17 o J 101 1 w PS5 we C 104 | M91067004 s P33« S 102 [ M92514045 s P19 wi K 104
M90325065 =« P13 +»« G 128 | M90875045 .« P23 «wc M 110 1 w P3 »« B 116 | M93001050 +« P9 .« E 106
M90330065 =« P9 +« E 105 | M90883080 «« P3 « B 106 [ M91069004 wx P15 »« H 116 | M93004021 s P17 e J 107
M90406040 .« P29 »« Q 108 | M90901002 s« P5 . C 123 [ M91071004 «x P27 s P 112 | M93202047 s P13 « G 131
M90406064 s+« P9 .« E 140 | M90906003 .« P3 « B 131 ) wi P17 » J 140 | M93220035 s P13« G 130
M90409041 . P33« S 121 | M90907010 s P15 s H 134 ) o P3 we B 102 | M94001017 s P17 s J 112
M90421050 =« P15 s« H 108 | M90909003 o P13 «x G 115 [ M91081004 s P19 v K 122 ) o P21 o L 118
T w P9 e E 102 1 w PS5 s C 115 | M91101046 s P5 o C 122 [ M94003099 wx P27 wx P 102

T we P17 s J 129 | M90913001 w P15« H 132 [ M91106001 s P11 w F 110 | M94006017 s« P19 ws K 129

T wr P19 we K 128 | M90920002 « P7 wx D 108 | M91107045 +« P15 s H 143 | M94006052 s+« P15 o H 145

T we P21 o L 112 | M90921002 s P15« H 138 [ M91110002 «x P3 wx B 122 | M94008017 s P17 v J 119
M90422050 .« P25 o N 136 | M90922002 .« P13 «x G 139 | M91110045 +« P15 s H 131 [ M94008070 =« P21 o L 117
M90423060 .« P13 « G 145 | M90939002 .+« P7 « D 109 | M91111015 s P15 s H 150 [ M94012017 s+ P21 o L 123
M90424053 s+« P15 »« H 107 | M90971004 . P27 wx P 103 | M91112002 «x P15 s« H 109 | M94015021 s P21 o L 114
M90439037 s« P27 w« P 121 | M90990002 s« P7 wx D 136 [ M91117002 s P15 s H 148 | M94018017 s P15 H 157
T wx P33 v S 127 1 o P15 o« H 136 | M91119002 +s P9 .« E 142 | M94024017 . P25 wx N 135
M90448037 s+« P19 «»« K 109 1 wx P3 w« B 138 | M91127015 s P15 . H 101 [ M95001017 s P21 ws L 110
M90501053 s+« P15 s« H 126 1 wr P9 v E 135 | M91131002 o P13 s G 146 | M95001031 .+ P33« S 103
M90504065 «« P21 «« L 106 1 wr P11 o F 119 | M91151010 4 P15 s H 140 | M95002017 s P3 «x B 143
M90505037 .« P19 s K 110 | M91004067 s P7 wx D 118 [ M91182080 wx P5 .« C 116 ) wx P17 w J 105
M90511050 =« P21 »« L 111 | M91005067 +«« P7 « D 120 [ M91201045 «x P15 «« H 119 | M95002020 ++ P11 .« F 103
T e P33 »« S 124 | M91007045 +« P15« H 106 | M91202045 .+ P15 « H 151 | M95003001 s+« P9« E 122

1 w P3 «« B 144 1 wr P21 e L 113 | M91212015 4 P15 s H 155 | M95003017 s P13 « G 150

1 w P17 we J 148 1 e P25 o N 125 | M91219015 s P13 o G 147 ) o P33« S 125
M90512050 =« P17 » J 143 | M91010089 .« P31 wx R 125 [ M91221001 wx P9 s+« E 124 | M95004017 s P17 o J 128
M90531037 =« P25 »« N 115 | M91011004 +«« P5 . C 110 [ M91276004 «x P27 »« P 128 | M95004020 +« P13 « G 156
M90532060 =+« P21 «»« L 107 | M91013004 . P21 « L 109 | M91304080 «« P3 «« B 105 1 wr PD o« C 134
M90552050 s« P15+« H 125 1 wr PT we D 103 | M91382045 . P21 s L 125 | M95005017 s P19 s K 127
M90573080 =« P3 « B 117 | M91015004 . P25 « N 124 1 o P15 o H 112 ) wr P15« H 110
i) wx P25 w N 116 | M91035089 s P27 « P 125 [ M91501022 .« P15 « H 120 | M95006017 s+« P13 »« G 154
M90602064 s+« P7 +« D 122 | M91053020 +«« P5 « C 117 [ M91502045 «x P15 «« H 123 | M95006020 + P9 .« E 136
M90604065 s+« P17 ws J 132 1 w P19 o K 113 | M91504031 s P13« G 144 [ M95009021 s P15 wx H 127
M90605010 «« P3 +« B 136 1 w P9 e E 120 | M91506001 ws P13« G 136 | M95011021 s P17 wu J 142
M90611060 =« P19 »« K 121 | M91054004 . P15 x H 156 | M91512022 wx P15 »« H 124 | M95013021 s P17 e J 113
M90624053 s+« P31 +»« R 132 i) w PT w»« D 102 | M91520002 ++ P9+« E 112 [ M95014021 .x P25 « N 120
M90630050 =+« P31 «»« R 131 i) o P23 o« M 101 | M91551015 ws P13« G 125 [ M95015021 s P17 wu J 137
M90631050 s+« P13 +»« G 123 1 w P25 o« N 101 | M91572045 o P13« G 122 | M95031021 wx P19 wi K 107
1 w P3 =« B 114 1) w P27 »« P 101 | M91576045 .« P31 « R 133 [ M95037021 . P21 ws L 103
M90632050 s« P13 +»« G 133 1 w P3 =« B 103 | M91602001 +« P9 .« E 118 [ M95043095 wx P17 s J 147
M90710050 =« P29 +»« Q 103 | M91055004 .« P3 .« B 121 [ M91602020 «x P11 »« F 113 | M95044095 o P17 o J 127
M90800086 =« P11 s F 117 | M91055020 « P21 o L 126 | M91602046 «x P7 s+« D 123 | M96001001 s P17 e J 123
M90801006 s« P11 s F 116 1 w PT w»« D 111 | M91603003 +« P13 « G 121 [ M96002001 wx P17 s J 126
M90802002 s« P15 +»« H 102 | M91056004 .+« P25 .« N 134 [ M91606001 «x P13 »« G 129 | M96002017 +« P3 .« B 113
M90802003 s+« P23 +»« M 113 1 o P23 1w M 102 1 w P9 e E 132 ) w P31 s« R 130
M90802053 «« P29 «« Q 104 1 w P13 o« G 104 | M91610001 +s P11« F 102 [ M96020021 . P31 wx R 129

36



%5l

INDEX-2
W& A=Y Fig  #B&a-F A=Y Fig  #&i-F A=Y Fig  #&31-F A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.

M97318099 «« P33 w+ S 119 | MB25A1476 e P7  wnx
M97319099 s« P33« S 117 | MB25A1477 e P17 wnx
M97320099 «« P33 w+ S 118 | MB25A1601 e PS5  wex
M97321099 w P33 w« S 901 [ MB25A2339 s P7 s
M97356099 «« P23+« M 103 | MB25A2601 e PS5  wex
M98011022 +« P29 w Q 102 | MB25A3339 wu P7  wxx
M99002022 .+« P19 w+ K 115 | MB25A3601 e PS5  wex
M99006063 s+« P7 « D 113 | MB25A4601 e P17 wex

1 wx P13 »« G 114 | MB25B1339 ws P7
MA16A0495 « P27 «x P 129 | MB25B1426 ++ P19 w
MA16A0530 «« P7 «« D 107 | MB25B1476 ++ P7
MA16A0621 +« P15 «« H 159 | MB25E0105 wx P19 v
MA16E0210 «« P5 o C 902 [ MB25EO131 e P33 wex
MA20A0194 « P7 « D 115 | MB25E0522 wx P11 w
MA20A0257 ++ P5 «« G 103 | MB25E0599 s P27 w
MA20A0458 «+ P5 «« G 105 | MB25E0688 wx P25 w
MA20A0476 «+ P7 «« D 104 | MB25E1105 s+ P35 w«
MA20A0603 «+ P15 «« H 111 | MB25E1688 wx P25 w
MA20A0650 ++ P19 «x K 126 | MB25E2688 +x P25 w
MA20A0734 «« P33 « S 115 [ MB25E3688 +« P25 s
MA20A0980 + P23 «x M 119 | MB45A0767 s P17 we
MA20A4920 + P17 «« J 110 | MB60A0201 wx P33 we
MA20A5571 e P15 «« H 158 | MBGOAO366 wx P27 e
MA20A5920 ++ P17 «« J 106 | MB60AO419 wx P31 o
MA20A6571 e P27 «« P 130 | MB60A0420 +x P33 w
MA20A8571 w P33 «« S 123 | MB60A0429 wx P17 e

1 wx P27 »x P 126 | MB60A0560 s P31 wu
MA21P0454 «« P17 »« J 133 | MB60A0694 ws P9
MA22A0477 e P21 «w L 120 | MBB0AO719 s P29
MA22A2957 w P21 «« L 121 | MBG60AO750 wx P3
MA25A0572 ++ P15 «« H 128 | MBG0A0915 s P23 o
MA25A0601 ++ P15 «« H 160 | MB60A1368 wx P29
MA25A0660 « P9 «« E 126 | MB60A1429 wx P17 w
MA25A0891 «x P15« H 130 [ MBGOA1601 v P7  se
MA25E3688 +«+ P25 «« N 123 | MB60A1620 e P33 wex

139 | MB61A0740 «« P9 s E 123 [ MB62E1957 s P17 s
117 | MB61A0758 s P17 w J 141 [ MBG62E2477 sx P17 s
101 [ MB61A0767 wx P17 s J 139 [ MEO3A0270 s P23 s
130 [ MB61A0780 w« P25« N 107 [ ME10A0261 s P13 s
106 | MB61A0797 w P3 « B 139 [ MET10A0408 .+ P27 s
137 | MB61A1454 s P17 o J 146 | MET0A0572 sx P13 s
107 | MB61A1459 +« P3 « B 134 [ MET10A0742 +x P3 s
104 | MB61A1477 s P21 «w L 116 [ MET0AQ763 wx P13 s
131 | MB61A1601 w P3 « B 125 [ MET0A0956 s P13 s
123 | MB61A1758 s P17« J 144 | MET0A1252 sx P13 s
138 | MB61A2459 +« P3 « B 135 [ MET0A1780 wx P25 s
901 [ MB61A2767 «« P17 s+« J 145 | ME10A1956 s P13 x
104 | MB61A3454 .. P21 «w L 102 [ MET0AG910 s P13 s
902 [ MB61A5601 «x P33 =« S 120 | ME10A7910 4 P13 x
901 [ MB61E0234 «« P9 .« E 904 | ME10E0270 s P23 x
106 | MB61E0351 s P15« H 901 [ ME10E3601 s P23 s
114 | MB61E0434 s P15« H 902 [ ME20A0120 s P11 s
109 | MB61E0452 s P11 « F 903 [ ME20A0352 s P13 s
110 | MB61E0521 s P11 « F 901 [ ME20A0406 +« P9 s
113 | MB61E0688 s P25 «« N 129 [ ME20A0426 s« P13 w
122 | MB61EO711 s P25 «« N 901 [ ME20A0530 wx P13 s
113 | MB61E0712 s P25 «« N 902 [ ME20A0830 w« P3 s
118 | MB61E0750 w+ P7 «« D 112 [ ME20A2780 wx P25 s
104 | MB61E0982 s P23 «« M 117 [ ME20EQ190 s P7 s
108 | MB61E1519 s P23 «« M 107 [ ME20EQ0477 s P15 s
118 | MB61E1688 +«+ P25 «« N 117 [ ME20EQ990 s P31 s
134 | MB62A0228 +« P19 «w K 124 [ ME25A0339 s« P3 s
111 | MB62A0263 +« P21 «w L 124 [ ME25A0389 s P27 s
107 | MB62A0455 w P19 « K 114 [ ME25A0408 s P27 s
109 | MB62A0456 +w+ P17 w J 121 [ ME25A0416 s P9 s
105 | MB62A0523 +w+ P17 «w J 130 [ ME25A0434 o P13 s
106 | MB62A0572 s P21 «« L 115 [ ME25A0454 s P9 s
114 | MB62A0626 +«+ P13 «« G 140 [ ME25A0477 s P13 s
117 | MB62A0707 +w P21 « L 108 [ ME25A0484 . P27 s
111 | MB62A0757 s P27 w P 127 | ME25A0530 s P7 s
MA30AO0571 s+ P31 «« R 126 | MB60A1990 s+« P31 ws R 107 | MB62A0762 « P35 «« T 116 | ME25A0551 s P7 s
MA35A0256 s« P35 « T 109 [ MBG60A2352 w P27 wv P 119 | MB62A0767 +x P17 v J 134 | ME25A0571 s P13 s
MA35A1256 s+ P35 «x T 110 | MB60A2601 wx P17 ws J 115 | MB62A0777 e P33 «« S 116 | ME25A0601 wex P13 s
MA35A1781 s P17 wx J 131 | MB60A2620 +« P33« S 110 | MB62A0797 e P33 «x S 112 | ME25A0682 wx P9 s
MA35A2572 ++ P9 «« E 138 | MB60A3957 w« P29 «»« Q 109 | MB62A0921 e P19 e K 102 | ME25A0692 wex P19 s
MA35A6758 s« P17« J 136 [ MBGOAS339 w P27 wv P 111 | MB62A0950 +x P21 v« L 101 | ME25A0781 s P19 s
MBO02A0608 =+ P31 « R 119 [ MBGOASGO1 w P27 wv P 115 | MB62A0957 +x P21 v L 122 | ME25A0921 s P19 s
MBO02A1608 =« P31 « R 118 [ MBGOA5780 wx P27 v« P 113 | MB62A1434 +x P21 w« L 105 | ME25A0950 s P7 s
MB25A0230 s« P9« E 121 [ MBGOAG780 wx P27 wv P 114 | MB62A1523 +x P17 v J 138 | ME25A1484 s P27 s
MB25A0272 s+ P19 «x K 116 | MB60EO150 +« P29 ws Q 901 | MB62A1599 e P27 e P 122 | ME25A1833 s P9 s
MB25A0359 «« P7 « D 134 [ MB60E0682 w« P9 s+ E 113 | MB62A1762 +x P35 v« T 117 | ME25A2339 s P27 s
MB25A0390 «x P17 w« J 124 [ MB60E1682 wx P9 s+ E 901 | MB62A1957 +x P21 v« L 119 | ME25E0331 s P9 s
MB25A0426 ++ P3 «« B 142 | MB60E3339 +« P23 «« M 902 | MB62A2407 w« P17 w J 116 | ME25E0691 s P31 s
MB25A0476 «+ P7 «« D 135 | MB61A0148 +« P11« F 104 | MB62A2454 .« P19 « K 101 | ME27A0339 wx P3 s
MB25A0477 s P17 wx J 108 | MB61A0436 ++ P23 »« M 114 | MB62A2599 w P27 e P 123 | ME27A0390 s P19 s
MB25A0595 «+ P29 « Q 101 | MB61A0459 +« P3 w B 133 | MB62A2921 « P19 e K 112 | ME27A0477 sex P19 s
MB25A0613 s+ P31 «« R 117 | MB61A0470 +« P3 «« B 140 | MB62A3599 « P27 o P 124 | ME27A0600 s P7 s
MB25A0742 « P3 «« B 107 | MB61A0571 s« P17 v J 125 | MB62E0776 «« P33 «« S 101 | ME27A0601 s P25 s
MB25A1272 s P35 «« T 115 | MB61A0601 +« P3 «« B 115 | MB62E0849 «« P3 «« B 101 | ME27A0738 wx P13
MB25A1339 s+ P7 «« D 132 | MB61A0650 +« P3 w« B 132 | MB62E0957 « P17 e J 103 | ME27E0519 s P15 s

109
111
106
103
105
105
104
111
124
142
102
118
110
112
901
104
120
158
101
108
157
120
118
901
121
901
112
107
108
145
153
139
149
109
110
105
152
151
141
103
106
111
106
104
137
106
906
902
118
105
125
101
132
148
114

I cZI»nm»n XIT OO
T VWO cCcO I WOmMITCWITITNWCZZ2Z49Z2TTOHNXRXNOXODCCOUOUODUOOCCO

I OZ0OXXWIMTUMTUVTOXXAMOOOTOTOMOMTUTTUWIIOZOOoOomMmO® IOAZIZIo0o0o00Zo0o00w0mo1ToOIcccc

37 PLK-E2516R



%5l

INDEX-3
W& A=Y Fig  #B&a-F A=Y Fig  #&i-F A=Y Fig  #&31-F A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
ME27E0742 .« P25 «« N 133 | MF60A0740 «x P11 »« F 106 | MS02A1477 s P23 s M 115 [ MV88A0740 wx P9 wx E 116
ME27EQ0746 +« P15 s H 115 | MF60A0742 wx P25 s N 104 | MS02A1976 s P31« R 113
ME40A0454 .« P19 s K 117 | MF60A1383 «« P9+ E 905 | MS02A2456 s P17 w J 135
ME40A0571 w« P13 w« G 155 | MF70A0350 s P13 wx G 143 | MS02A2976 s+ P31 s R 112
ME40A0963 «+ P33 w« S 122 | MF70A0352 wx P9 s E 117 | MS02A4729 s P23 we M 111
MFOOAO181 wx P5 w« C 118 | MF70A1180 «« P5 s+ C 133 | MS02B0257 s P19 w K 119
MFO0AO0391 w« P15 w« H 153 | MF80A0780 s P25 «x N 121 | MS02E0460 s+ P13 s G 119
MFO0A0392 «« P15 w« H 147 | MF90A0361 s P15 «x H 104 | MS02E0983 s P23 s M 112
MFO0A0411 w« P15 e H 118 | MF90A0553 wx P5 wx C 119 | MS03A0181 s P35 s T 103
MFO0A0412 w« P15 w« H 117 | MF90A0976 s« P31 «x R 110 | MS03A0256 s« P35 s T 107
MFO0A0453 wx P11 s F 112 | MG30A0700 « P11 s F 115 | MS03A0262 s P13 « G 138
MFO0AO0608 «« P31 «« R 120 | MG30A0740 « P13 «x G 117 | MS03A0417 wx P7 «« D 116
MFO0AO0750 s« P15« H 129 | MG30A0760 « P13 « G 901 ) w P31 s« R 103
MFO0A1477 w« P15 s H 122 | MG30A0833 « P13 « G 120 | MS03A1256 w« P35 «»« T 108
MFO0A1527 «« P15 s H 139 | MG30B0740 « P13 « G 127 | MS03A2780 w« P25 «« N 105
MFO0A1603 «« P15 w« H 135 | MG42A0181 s P9 «x E 128 | MS03A6154 s+« P13 s G 106
MFO0A8910 w« P15« H 149 | MG43A0181 wx P5 s C 109 | MSO04E1210 s P35 e T 111
MFOOE0550 «« P5 «x C 901 | MG43A0689 «x P25 «« N 127 | MS05A0976 +« P31 .« R 109
MFO1A0259 «« P9 w« E 107 | MG43A1181 wx P5 «« C 114 | MS05A1976 s+« P31 «« R 108
MFO1A0476 «« P9 w« E 110 | MG44E0125 s P11 « F 122 | MSO5E0580 s+« P9 w« E 902
MFO1A0565 «+ P31 w« R 116 | MG44E0662 wx P9 «« E 133 | MS06A0567 s+ P31 s R 127
MFO1A1476 «« P9 .« E 108 | MG50A0740 wx P9 «« E 114 | MSO7A0180 s P15 s H 137
MFO1E0350 w« P11 wx F 904 | MG51A0201 w P33 «« S 114 | MS07A0228 s P15 .« H 105
MFO1E0352 +«« P11 wx F 111 | MG75A0265 «« P13 »« G 135 | MS07A0782 .+« P15 .« H 142
MF02A0834 «« P15 w« H 141 | MG75A1476 s P7 « D 129 | MS07A0836 s+ P15 s H 144
MFO03A0584 «« P5 w« C 112 | MM10A1479 s P31 « R 122 | MSO7A1603 s+ P15 s H 152
MF10A0149 «« P31 w« R 128 | MM11A0245 s P7 « D 125 | MS10A0180 s P35 s« T 104
MF10A0181 w« P5 w« C 113 | MM11A0556 s+ P5 wx C 129 | MS10A0192 w« P3 w B 141
MF10A0187 +« P5 « C 125 | MM11A0702 « P7 «« D 124 | MS10A0232 .« P9 .« E 903
MF10A0267 +« P13 »« G 137 | MN10A0135 « P25 «x N 119 | MS10A0451 wx P11 s« F 114
MF10A0325 «+ P9 w« E 134 | MN10A1456 wx P9 «« E 104 | MS10A0663 s+« P9 «« E 125
MF10A0332 «« P11 w« F 109 | MN10A3245 s P35 w T 113 | MS10A0688 s+ P25 «« N 114
MF10A0334 wx P11 «x F 108 | MN52A1245 .« P31 4w R 105 | MS10A0740 s P11 « F 105
MF10A0553 «+ P5 .« C 126 i) w P9« C 130 | MS10A0780 s P25 « N 111
MF10A0555 «« P7 s« D 126 | MN55A0975 « P21 « L 104 | MS10A0838 s+« P15 s H 133
1 w P9 o« C 128 | MNBOA0620 ++ P25 o« N 112 [ MS10A0976 «+ P31 wx R 115
MF10A0664 «« P9 .« E 127 | MN60A0750 « P15 « H 113 | MS10A0982 .« P23 +»« M 116
MF10A0709 +« P5 s« C 124 | MN70A1780 « P13 «x G 116 | MS10A1456 «« P3 «« B 110
MF10A1245 «« P35+« T 112 | MN70E1148 o P11 « F 107 | MS10A1691 wx P25 «« N 130
MF10A1555 «« P5 « C 120 | MN72A1694 .« P9 « E 109 | MS10A1740 +« P9 «« E 115
MF10A2740 +« P25 « N 122 | MSO1A0160 «x P3 «x B 126 | MS10A1742 «« P25 « N 131
1 wx P25 »« N 103 | MSO1A0361 +« P3 «« B 130 [ MS10A1976 « P31 « R 123
MF20A0130 +« P33 +»« S 106 | MS01A0477 « P3 « B 127 | MS10A2976 «« P31 «« R 124
MF20A0229 +« P11 s« F 118 | MSO01A1976 o P31 «x R 111 | MS13A0572 wx P19 s« K 120
MF20A0703 «« P13 »« G 132 | MS02A0101 «x P35 « T 101 | MS14A0350 s+« P7 «« D 119
MF25B0123 «« P31 » R 102 | MS02A0128 « P9 « E 129 | MS14A0553 w« P7 «« D 127
1 w P11 o F 121 1 w P31 »« R 101 | MS14A0572 +« P7 +« D 121
MF36A0245 «« P5 «« C 121 | MS02A0259 «« P13 « G 134 | MS14A0682 +« P9 «« E 119
MF36A0689 +« P25 «»« N 126 | MS02A0463 « P13 « G 902 | MS14A1180 s+« P7 «« D 128
MF36A0750 «« P15 «»« H 103 | MS02A0479 . P31 «« R 121 | MS14A1620 s+« P25 «« N 108
MF36A1180 «« P5 +«« C 108 | MS02A0778 «« P19 « K 108 | MS14E0180 s+« P7 «« D 902
MF40A0331 +« P9 .« E 143 | MS02A0976 « P31 «x R 114 | MT60A0802 «« P5 +« C 131
MF40A0333 +« P11« F 101 [ MS02A1101 wx P3 wx B 137 | MV30A0256 «« P13 « G 141
MF40E0193 .« P31 « R 106 1 wr P35 w« T 102 | MV30A1256 +« P35« T 105
MF60A0700 «« P13 »« G 126 | MS02A1454 . P17 w J 149 | MV35A0106 s+« P35 s« T 106

38












R S

AMITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

S OFRIME. 2007 04 ARFATT. Hd. AU LICHBEERT 5 EAHY ETOTOTRESL, 2007 4 04 A 1ERK



	CONTENTS(目次)
	[A]CONSTRUCTION(全体構成)
	[B]ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES1(本体関係1)
	[C]ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES2(本体関係2)
	[D]ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES3(本体関係3)
	[E]SEWING MECHANISM1(縫い機構1)
	[F]SEWING MECHANISM2(縫い機構2)
	[G]PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM(中押え機構)
	[H]THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM(糸切り機構)
	[J]X-Y TABLE MECHANISM(X-Yテーブル機構)
	[K]WORK HOLDER MECHANISM1(外押え機構1)
	[L]WORK HOLDER MECHANISM2(外押え機構2)
	[M]WIPER MECHANISM(ワイパー機構)
	[N]OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM(給油機構)
	[P]CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT(配線配管関係)
	[Q]TABLE & STAND(テーブル関係)
	[R]ACCESSORIES1(付属品1)
	[S]ACCESSORIES2(付属品2)
	[T]OPTION PARTS(オプションパーツ)
	INDEX(索引)


<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for high quality pre-press printing. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later. These settings require font embedding.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308030d730ea30d730ec30b9537052377528306e00200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /FRA <>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /KOR <>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe7f6e521b5efa76840020005000440046002065876863ff0c5c065305542b66f49ad8768456fe50cf52068fa87387ff0c4ee575284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d6253537030028be5002000500044004600206587686353ef4ee54f7f752800200020004100630072006f00620061007400204e0e002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020548c66f49ad87248672c62535f0030028fd94e9b8bbe7f6e89816c425d4c51655b574f533002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d5b9a5efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef65305542b8f039ad876845f7150cf89e367905ea6ff0c9069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d521753703002005000440046002065874ef653ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000520065006100640065007200200035002e0030002053ca66f465b07248672c4f86958b555f300290194e9b8a2d5b9a89816c425d4c51655b57578b3002>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


